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Receipt Page 1 0 f 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3379119
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3477376
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2015

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS E SCHAEFER
4419 CAMPUS BLUFFS COURT
COLORADO SPRINGS,CO 80918 US

-7-ENIT-11----11 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

'INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 1~[-11--1
1 ~~ 1.00 ~INING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED I -n/a- 1 155.001

PAYMENT INFORMATON
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.601POSTMARKED: IN/E--1
F----TYPE:CREDiT-EARDRECERED:108/27/2015

NAME: THOMAS E SCI-IAEFER
4419 CAMPUS BLUFFS COURT
COLORADO SPRINGS CO 80918 US

1---CARDN61[EXXXXXXXXX1068-AUTH-CODE:11166731
NAMEON THOMAS E SCHAEFERCARD:

F---EXPiRES-:[j)/2620

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3359008
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3456975
Date of Transaction: 08/04/2015

CUSTOMER:
CAROL M SIMMONS
3400 E. GODARD RD #31-A
COTTONWOOD,AZ 86326 US

# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALIH PRICE I
~FOCKTABLEMINERALS/MININGCLAIMS-

1 1 111.001 NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTI-I NO. ONLY /

|CASES: AMC427317/$310.00
1|MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

F----------------------TOTAL:-8310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

LAMOUNT:316.001POSTMARKED:IN/A
-TYPE:IEREDIT-CARDRECERED:1168/64/20151

NAME: CAROL M SIMMONS
3400 E. GODARD RD #31-A
COTTONWOOD AZ 86326 US

-CARDRO:XXXXXXXXXXXX6247-AUTHEODE: 1623-868
NAME ON CAROL M SIMMONSCARD:

-EXPIRES: 12/2017
F--SIGNATURE:L--

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=U PDATE 8/11/2015



Receipt Page l of l

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3359008
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3456975
Date of Transaction: 08/04/2015

CUSTOMER:
CAROL M SIMMONS
3400 E. GODARD RD #31-A
COTTONWOOD,AZ 86326 US

liiRiFII--1 -~1------1
1- # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

'INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 11--11-II'E-1
1 1 111.0011 ~ -n/a- 1 310.001lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

TOTAL:-5310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

LAMOUNT:310.601POSTMARKED:IN/A
1----TYPE:CREDIT-CARDRECERED:~08/04/201-5--1

NAME: CAROL M SIMMONS
3400 E. GODARD RD #31-A
COTTONWOOD AZ 86326 US

1--CARDNO:[EXXXXXXXXXX6247-AUTHEODE]165EF-1
NAME ON CAROL M SIMMONSCARD:

-EXPIRES: 12/2617

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/11/2015



Run Date: 08/12/15 Run Time: 08:37 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3359008 Printed For Lead File # AMC427309

Agency Tracking ID: 1438726344

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/04/2015 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

1 Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
~ MIDAS #3 AMC427316 AMC427309 $155.00

-

|EDAS_#4 AMC427317 AMC427309 1 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page i of2

rNTERE~
United States Department of the interio~ 1-23 2 5 2014 ~ Receipt

Bureau of Land iManagement
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING IBY:___01,ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2973453
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3061888
Date of Transaction: 02/21/2014

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~ ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34
CASES: AMC427309/$34.00, AMC427310/$34.00,

1 11.00 AMC427311/$34.00, AMC427312/$34.00, - n/a - 374.00
AMC427313/$34.00, AMC427314/$34.00,
AMC427315/$34.00, AMC427316/$34.00,
AMC427317/$34.00, AMC427318/$34.00,
AMC427319/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140
CASES: AMC427309/$140.()0, AMC427310/

2 11.00 $140.00, AMC427311/$140.00. AMC427312/ - n/a - 1540.00
$140.00, AMC427313/$140.()0. AMC427314/
$140.00, AMC427315/$140.00, AMC427316/
$140.00, AMC427317/$140.()0, AMC427318/
$140.00, AMC427319/$ 140.()()
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC427309/$20.00, AMC427310/$20.00,

3 11.()() AMC427311/$20.00, AMC427312/$20.00, - n/a - 220.00
AMC427313/$20.00, AMC427314/$20.00,
AMC427315/$20.00, AMC427316/$20.00,
AMC427317/$20.00, AMC427318/$20.00,
AMC427319/$20.00

~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- ~1--1 E-1
~4-~~ 1.C)0 ~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ~ ~ -n/a- 1 70.001

MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

http://cbs.him.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/21/2014



Receipt Page 2 of 2

||CASES: AMC426106/$70.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- -PEITfiNOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / IEXTRA5 1.00 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED IACREAGE |~ -n/a- ~ 140.00~

CASES: AMC427309/$140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 F--AMOUNT13*6r---------1[POSTMARKERIIFA---1
-TYPE. CHEEK-RECEIVED:02/21/2014

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.111111.gov/cvihin/cbsp/zorder 2/21/2014
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AM L H 1-7 30 el

FROM:
CAROLYN M and RICHARD L SIMMMONS
3400 E Godard Rd Apt 31A E -v = r-03
Cottonwood, AZ 86326-5120 20 11* = 3Jan 02-2018rn 6, 35-:n5 2 .7

1 0 .0
Refer To: attn: Pauline Bro* m ,-!52

AMC (9200} PB 50 21<
7/ ..1 In

AMC427309 N 00

--

AMC427317 N -1
MIDAS #4

Reply to above mining claim declared forfeited on Sept. 1, 2018 for non-refundable
mainenance fee or waiver. This is for MIDAS #4 only; we have also, Midas #3 which
is up to date on the fee.

We aquired MIDAS #4 on/about 12-24-14 w/the intent to hold the claim for the
recrestonal and for week-end "rockhounding" or for possible investment at a later
date.. There was no intent to do light or heavy mining at the time.

In the fall of 2016, I (Richard} was diagnoised as to having "PARKINSON'S DISEASE"
by Dr. Joshua Gibbons, D.0.. 450 S. Willard St. #107 Cottonwood, AZ 86326, my
NEUROLOGIST. With the confirming of this major medical disease, I am unable to
travel or do any kind of mining or digging, etc.. We made the desision to drop the
MIDAS #4 from mining and hold on to MIDAS #3, if possible for future sale or
whatever.

Both claims have not been touched for mining, digging or movement of any land or
other items found on claim. We have been only able to visit the claims twice afew
years back to only look at thebeatuity for an hour or so. No mining done by us, so
we felt there is no NO Reclamation Requirements to be done. There is only afew old
mine diggings, etc from the area, nothing modern.

Thank you and all others concerned with the beatuty of Arizona public lands. We
are so disapointed that my health stops Carolyn & me from enjoying our state.
I f we can be of further help, please let us know.

Richard/Carolyn Simmons
3400 E. Godard Rd. #31A ./

Cottonwood, AZ 86326340 2~-2
(928) 284-1682 54»0 (

1
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*~itufk» United States Department of the Interior , -I--r- I
BUREAU ()11 LAND MANAGEMENT F*21-1/

Arizona State Office ~~
~%*323/ One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/arf

DEC 0 4 2017
Iii Reply Refer To:
383() (92()()) PB
AMC4273()9, AMC400509

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7017 066000003024 2505

DECISION

BRANDON and KRISTEN AMBER HOLLEY . This decision affects those claims shown
252 N CHARLOTTE ST : in the block below.
QUEEN VALLEY, AZ 85118-9642 :

AMC427310, AMC400509
GOLDEN GEM #1; EL ORO COYOTE #2

MINJNG CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The niining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1. 2017, for faillire to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's niainten:ince fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of S 155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 ofeach year. These 1-equirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28111, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records cio not show reecipt of a mailitenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above arc forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision docs not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation ofall areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) an d/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer ofthe appropriate surface niallaging agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you mily be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,



f i

j ,

the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply w1th
the non-compliande order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be  appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1 993) for
a ~tay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior ~oard of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this offica. If you request a stay, you have the
burden ofproof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable hann if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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... 0 ....

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A. Signature
O Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse X
so that we can return the card to you. 

[1 Addressee

B . Received by (Printed Name) C . Date of Delivery

I Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes ,

' If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No ~

BRANDON R and KRISTEN AMBER

HOLLEY 

~

252 N CHARLOTTE ST

QUEEN VALLEY AZ 85118-9642 
1

AMC427309, AMC400509 PB 9200 
2

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®

11111111111111111111111111 111111111'Illilli Ill O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted ~ ~O Adult Signature ¤ Registered Mail™ '

ICertified Mail® Delivery

9590 9402 1932 6123 9267 72 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery C Return Receipt for 1

0 Collect or! Delivery Merchandise ~

2. Article Number (Iransfer from service iabeO g Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation™ 1

il 0 Signature Confirmation

7017 0660 0000 3024 2505 il Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery !

j PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt , __~
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m Complete items 1,2, and 3. A Signature j
0 Agent f

• Print your name and address on the reverse X O Addressee
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery ,

or on the front if space permits. I f

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item l? 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No .

BRANDON R and KRISTEN AMBER

HOLLEY
252 N CHARLOTTE ST 

a

QUEEN VALLEY AZ 85118-9642
t

AMC427309, AMC400509 PB 9200
-

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery El Registered Mail Restricted 1
3. Service Type 0 PriorKy Mail Express® [
O Adult Signature Il Registered Mail™ 1

*Certified Mail® Delively

9590 9402 1932 6123 9267 72 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 0 Return Receipt for '

0 Collecton Delivery Merchandise

5 2. Article Number flmnsfer from service labeD ¤ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation.M <

il 0 Signature Confirmation

7017 0660 0000 3024 2505 it Restricted Delively Restricted Delivery {

i PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt ~
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rs:=ts-3> United States Department of the Interior 81..AU..HOMAN*04/.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blin.gov/az/

.jAN 1 3 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC427309

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1520 0001 7910 5107

DECISION

DAVID F GRIMM
NOREEN GRIMM : This decision affects those claims shown
4402 STATE ROUTE 819 : in the block below.
AVONMORE, PA 15618-1127 :

AMC427309
MARTIN PEAK

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended. and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to

. I.



2

reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 .
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

1/49*94
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)

...



• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A Sirature ,

• Print your name and address on the reverse . 4 Wh 0 Agent

so that we can.return the card to you.
B . Receiv _ by ted Name) C. Date of Delivery• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits. 1.=vi - 1 0
1. Article Addressed to: :- . D. Is delivery address diffe¢ent-from item 1 ? '»' 0 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: 0
DAVF) F GRIMM 2 b JAN 25 P .21~49 /
NOREEN GRIMM 

, U)

4402 STATE ROUTE 819
AVONMORE, PA 15618-1127
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I ,

USPS TRACKING #Illillilillilillilillillillillilillillillillil I lilli Permit No. G-10

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paidbr--1

9590 9402 1212 5246 1569 08

United States 0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+40 in this box'
Postal Service UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office
One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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. I.,....'M~WI OF /1 IM.10'  )V
~*~f» United States Department of the Interior i .MAUOPLAND,U-.UNT N

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office Ffl A»%%*]55' One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
NOV 1 7 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC424429, AMC425284,
AMC425499, AMC427309

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 2250 0000 8720 9860

DECISION

MINEFINDER GOLD : This decision affects those claims shownPO BOX 74353 in the block belowPHOENIX, AZ 85087-1006 :

SEE ATTACHED SHEET

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,20 15. for failure totimely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).
Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres orportion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirementswere established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.
Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner wai ver filed on orbefore the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by youractivities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete thereclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency sothat the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may bereleased from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface managementregulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail toreclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou fail to comply with
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the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure toconduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures
This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, inaccordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If anappeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decisionappealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939. January 19, 1993) fora stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by theBoard, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay isrequired to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice ofappeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to theInterior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) atthe same time the original documents are filed with this office. lf you request a stay, you have theburden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stay
Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decisionpending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information isrequired, please call RaAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Deputy S tate Director
Division of Lands, Minerals and Energy

Enclosure(s)



MINEFINDER GOLD Page 1 of 1
PO BOX 74353

PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006

LEAD FILE CLAIM
NUMBER NUMBER CLAIM NAME
AMC424429 AMC424429 CARMEN'S GOLD
AMC424429 AMC424432 CARMEN'S GOLD #4
AMC425284 AMC425292 SECRET CANYON #1
AMC425499 AMC425507 MILLSITE CG #4
AMC425499 AMC425509 SECRET CANYON #3
AMC427309 AMC427314 MIDAS #1
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PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX, AZ 85(87-1006 ,
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920/RM/AMC405320/406377/413994/ -.).,,1

428464/429563/431309/432433/433603/ 3. Service Type

433675 0 Certified Maile 0 Priority Mail Express"
0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail Il Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 1
PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt ~~
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AZ.%553. 1 Postage & Fees Paid | 4

USPS
30 NOV '15 ~ ~~ Permit No G-1

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box°

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

1



fi»~« United States Department of the interior m.10..
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT --,9

TAKE PRIDE'Arizona State Office INAMERICAOne North ('entral Avenue. Suite 8()()
Phoenix, Arizona 85()()4-4427

www. blm.gov/az/

FEB 1 8 2015In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC427309

CERTIFIED MAN. -RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7014 0150 0000 5427 9885

NOTICE
THOMAS E SHAEFER : This Decision Affects Those Claims4419 CAMPUS BLUFF CT : Shown in the Block Below.COLORADO SPRINGS. CO 80918-7834 :

AMC427312
GOLDEN GEM #3

Transfer(s) Not Processed
A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was receivedby the Bureau of 1.and Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ownershipcannot be processed for the following reason(s):

An insufficient amount o f money was received. The processing fee for a transfer ofinterest is $10 per claim. per grantee. An additional fee of $10 is required.
If appropriate. please submit a corrected conveyance document. required documents. oradditional fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is notreceived within the 30-day timeframe. no further action will be taken. and the BLM will retainthe non-refundable processing fees submitted.
If additional information is required. please contact RLAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Pleaseinclude your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Rebecca I Ieick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands & Minerals Division
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Certified Mail Provides:
= A mailing receipt •
• A unique identifier for your mailpiece
• A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
• Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail© or Priority Mail®. ~
• Certified Mail is notavailable for any class of international mail.
• NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For ~

valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.
• For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of 1

delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for I
a duplicate return receipt, a USPS® postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is ~
required.

• For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or 1
addressee's authorized agent. Advise tile clerk or mark the mailpiece with the ~
endorsement "Restricted Delivery".

• If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti- |
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postinark on the Certified Mail I
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label witii postage and mail. ~

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, August 2006 (Heverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047
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0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) El yes
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PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt :
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
1 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004.4427
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SU4% United States Department of the Interior 996.15(~ii , 112)- BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT itf
Arizona Slate (.)ffice IN~MERICA
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One North (/ential Avenue. Suite 8()()

Phoenix. Arizona 85()()4-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

FEB 1 8 2015In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC427309

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7014 0150 0000 5427 9892

NOTICE

MINEFINDER GOLD : This Decision Affects Those ClaimsPO BOX 74353 : Shown in the Block Below.PHOENIX. AZ 85087-1006 :

AMC427312
GOLDEN GEM #3

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership ofthe mining claim(s) listed above was receivedby the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ownershipcannot be processed for the following reason(s):

An insufficient amount of money was received. The processing fee for a transfer ofinterest is $10 per claim. per grantee. An additional fee of $10 is required.
1 f appropriate. please submit a corrected conveyance document. required documents. oradditional fees. within 30 days of your receipt ofthis notice. lf the required information is notreceived within the 30-day timeframe. no further action will be taken. and the Bl.M will retainthe non-refundable processing fees submitted.

If additional information is required. please contact RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Pleaseinclude your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely.

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands & Minerals I)ivision
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NOV 2 8 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC420812, AMC422559, AMC425499,
AMC425919, AMC427309, AMC427396

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 0022

DECISION

MINEFINDER GOLD
TINA DETERS : This decision affects those claims shown
PO BOX 971 : in the block below.
BLACK CANYON CITY, AZ 85324-0971 :

AMC420813, AMC422561, AMC425506, AMC425919-AMC425922, AMC425924-AMC425928,
AMC427311, AMC427313, AMC427318, AMC427319, AMC427396- AMC427400, AMC427402,
AMC427403
RIO GOLD #2, LOST TRAIL GOLD, MILLSITE CG #3, BBG #1-BBG #4, BBG #6-BBG #10;
GOLDEN GEM #2, GOLDEN GEM #3; MIDAS #5, MIDAS #6; GOLD STREAK #1-GOLD
STREAK #5, GOLD STREAK #7, GOLD STREAK #8

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1. 2014, for failure to timely
file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or portion
thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. In accordance with 43 Code of
Federal Regulations (CFR) 1822.14, because September 1,2014, fell on a holiday, the payment was due
the next business day, September 2,2014. These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as
amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or before
the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities
on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you
must notify the authorized officer ofthe appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized
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officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency
may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations. For land administered by
the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe
authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance
under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further
action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you
to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

1 f you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to
show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and
petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the interior Board
of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the
original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proofto
demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

Sincerely,

R.+rY
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division ofLands and Minerals

Enclosure(s)



CLAIM OWNERS FOR AMC420813, AMC422561, AMC425506, AMC425919-AMC425922, AMC425924-AMC425928,

AMC427311, AMC427313, AMC427318, AMC427319, AMC427396- AMC427400, AMC427402, AMC427403

MINEFINDER GOLD AND STEVE KAROLYI PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006

BLACK
MINEPINDER GOLD AND TINA DETERS PO BOX 971 CANYON CITY AZ 85324-0971
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MINEFINDER GOLD TINA DETERS
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
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Arizona State Office 11'*MERICA
TAKE PRIDE"

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
NOV 2 8 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC420812, AMC422559, AMC425499,
AMC425919, AMC427309, AMC427396

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 5318

DECISION

MINEFINDER GOLD
STEVE KAROLYI : This decision affects those claims shown
PO BOX 74353 : in the block below.
PHOENIX, AZ 85087-1006 :

AMC420813, AMC422561, AMC425506, AMC425919-AMC425922, AMC425924-AMC425928,
AMC427311, AMC427313, AMC427318, AMC427319, AMC427396- AMC427400, AMC427402,
AMC427403
RIO GOLD #2, LOST TRAIL GOLD, MILLSITE CG #3, BBG #1-BBG #4, BBG #6-BBG #10,
GOLDEN GEM #2, GOLDEN GEM #3: MIDAS #5, MIDAS #6: GOLD STREAK #1-GOLD
STREAK #5, GOLD STREAK #7. GOLD STREAK #8

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2014, for failure to timely
file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or portion
thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. In accordance with 43 Code of
Federal Regulations (CFR) 1822.14, because September 1,2014, fell on a holiday, the payment was due
the next business day, September 2,2014. These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as
amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or before
the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities
on lands covered by the subiect mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you
must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized



officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency
may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations. For land administered by
the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the
authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of noncompliance
under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further
action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you
to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Allteal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939. January 19,1993)
for a stay ofthe effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice o f appeal. A petition for a stay is required to
show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and
petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board
of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the
original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to
demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

5tandards for ObtaininE a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals

Enclosure(s)



CLAIM OWNERS FOR AMC420813, AMC422561, AMC425506, AMC425919-AMC425922, AMC425924-AMC425928,
AMC427311, AMC427313, AMC427318, AMC427319, AMC427396- AMC427400, AMC427402, AMC427403

MINEFINDER GOLD AND STEVE KAROLYI PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006
BLACK

MINEFINDER GOLD AND TINA DETERS PO BOX 971 CANYON CITY AZ 85324-0971
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These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/6/2019

illilirrill Ilillillillillixillillillilll Illi
Box Number= AZ15125

l ili lill ill 11111 111111 1111111111 1111111111111 1111111111 111111 lili '111 1 111111111111111 11111 1 11 1 11 il
Claim Begin-End: AMC427309-AMC427319

3 Transfers

lillillilll'llillill'llillill 111'll AZ15125-16 AMC356595-AMC427389



42 -7 -6 0 1
When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Ronald Empson & Nicole Goshorn
2541 W Georgia Ave., Unit 94
Phoenix, AZ 85017

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 427315 Midas #2,20 Acre Placer Claim
-0
 

N 0,1Legal Description: Township 4 N, Range 13 W, Section 27, SE Corridor LIZ 2
0Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6 rn >
E pt*
w N

Executed this this - - day of 2019
- -0 . r :.1I. /4 -I

6 ' 28 :->
-0 , ;/

Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

9 f"-1'R
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 61-3 day of -_t~~~t~ , 2019 by:

//

t

/ I TRI-/

, ~-=-,* ASHLEY SEWELL 4440 46£/Notary Public ~ |~ N*ar¥ Putic- State: of Abz:na
' MARRJOF.. COLINT"- 1/CO~,F My Commisson ExpiresMy Commission Expires: ; p..L//~4 November 5,2020

FNTERE
~MAY 02 2019 ~



'keceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PllOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4440464
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4559928
Date of Transaction: 04/30/2019

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PllOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 UTOTALI1 H PRICE H I
1--IF-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ITRANSFER ill1 111.0011 11 - n/a - |1 30.001

||CASES: AMC427315/$30.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED Ir2) 11 11 1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 1---AMOUNT:30.00--POSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE:CREDIT-CARD-REFILIVED: 164/30/26-19
NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F

PO BOX 74353
Pl IOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

1---CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXX5663-AUTITEODE: 166442
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

-SIGNATURERY-MAIL

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/30/2019



Anc H >1309

At the request of
When recorded mail to:

Steve Karolyi
%Terry Schuman
49109 N. 11th Ave
New River, Arizona 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of 10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve F. Kar yi,(DBA
Minefinder Gold),PO Box 74353, Phoenix, Arizona 85087

Hereby quit-claim to: Thomas E. Shaefer, 4419 Campus Bluff Ct., Color o Springs, CO. 80918

All right, title or interest in the following real property situated i Maricopa County, Arizona.

Claim Name: Golden Gem #3 AMC# 427312
Legal Description: S % of the SW % of SE % of Section 1 ~#*1, R8W GSRB & M.

Exempt per A.R.S. § 11-1134-A6

03

Dated : z - 20/ 5 J

0

Granto Steve Karolyi Grantee

State of Arizo a }
}

County f Maricopa }

T e foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _2nd of February, 2015 by

NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires:

~NTE RE~3136**#.O
4 ~ 6-L,4371 FLKiki)y

r- ,66 69 *16 \\\~1=n~ Ti. *,*** SS. 4 , FERRY SUE SCHUMAN
5 Hfifbt 4 Si'5~ff. Notary P ,jolic - State of Arizona

MARICOPA COUNTY
My Conimission Expires

November 16,2018



Steve Karolyi PHOENIX AZ 852 -%Terry Schuman
49109 N. 11th Ave rn $03:42 7:1 r CM 1 1
New River, Arizona 85087 r V:=, --I --

-Crr\'4-" -r\SY

58
-u P b

.• r. U .:
BLM

*: 1 'C £11 /\ ' One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

BEOr r 11 1 1/1 1/1 Iii i 1 1 If



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3223040
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3316895
Date of Transaction: 02/05/2015

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
C/O TERRY SCHUMAN

NEW RIVER,AZ 85087 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI11 PRICE 11

1 11.00 1~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO, ONLY / | ~QCD - 1 ~ - 11/a - 1 10.001lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

-TOTAL:$16.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1-AMOUNT: 10.061POSTMARKED: 162/62/2015

-TYPE: IEHEEK-RECERED: 02/64/2615
-CHEEKNO: 3912

NAME: RANGER GOLD EXPLORATION
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ~
of the official electronic record contained therein.

ht*://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/5/2015



1 4 -11- s c b us I w A/nc- 427 609

At the request of
When recorded mail to:

Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ. 85087

QUITCLAIM DEED

For consideration of 10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve F. Karolyi,(DBA
Minefinder Gold),PO Box 74353, Phoenix, Arizona 85087

Hereby quit-claim to: Thomas E. Shaefer, 4419 Campus Bluff Ct., Colorado Springs, CO. 80918

All right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona.

Claim Name: Golden Gem #3 AMC # 427312
Legal Description: S K of the SW % of SE % of Section 1, TlN, R8W GSRB & M. t.'3

1 -

Exempt per A.R.S. § 11-1134-A6 rri\C-\

23.\ 52/
'i

{TO #

er°-:vrn 
/2-92- (4 FLDated:

P 333

C-3
'

.>

J '.

Grant Steve Karolyi Grantee

State of Arizona }
}

County of Maricopa }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1 2- of November,2014 by
F-6 7

51€we \,<re-( _*_e- -c_«)1 52--
NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires: .75.5 c -»/ 20 / d

IOAN N. RATIU
~ Notary Public - Stalof Allmona

RAARICOPA COUNTY

44 /Q jAO

)
07

1 ..·J

ENTERE RECEIPT # 0.643b ,»0
~- dd, L S I.v\O

BY:- /47



-- -'=.. -= ·--Il--

Steve Karolyi 
PHOENIXRanger Gold Exp/Minefinder Gold

23 JAN 2015 F
PO Box 74353 

4X
Phoenix, Arizona 85087

Ar -2"\/ -«

*

-6 3 FS -/-12 15 21'1 7 5 - 7: 5 1
BLM

r V - - · ·· N . 2 - '- -' 1,KOne North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

1-- 7 1-at l.:185004442700 1 1 1 13 1 1 §
t



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3222624
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3316464
Date of Transaction: 02/04/2015

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |QCD-111]El IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~ - n/a - ~~___~E

F----TOTAL:$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMOUNT: 16.661POSTMARKED: 161/23/2615

1-----TYPE:[CHECK-RECEIVED:1161/26/2015-1
1---CHEEK-*6115*i~

NAME: RANGER GOLD EXPLORATION
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/4/2015



Am c tf,4/6 H
9273 1 7

At the request of
When recorded mail to:

Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ. 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve F. Karolyi,DBA Minefinder Gold, PO Box 74353, Phoenix, Arizona 85087

Hereby quit-claim to: William S. Kensler, 5735 W. Shangri La Road, Glendale, Arizona85304

All right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Pinal County, Arizona.

Claim Name: Millsite Canyon Gold #6 AMC #426105
Legal Description: NE % and NW % of Section 9, TlS, Rll E, Gila & Salt River Baseand Meridian, Arizona

ARS 11-11-1134 A6

Dated:

BEr 30 
P
 2: .

,

-1 ,
4

GrKntor Grantee

State of Arizona }
}

County of Maricopa }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th day of September,2014 by /1 11 /444* \ /2 AGR) Li I , 54 1-LL111LMM_______________.__

NOTARYUPUBLIC
w My commission expires:*N 1 6 Job jA RECEIPT # 3 2-60«7 1-YEK~-FERRYSUE-SCRUMAN~BY._ -I.-Ill------.--I- (,/Fv,w-03..n 1 Notary P'Jolic. Statect Anzona i

MARICOPA COUNTY
•.ty Coinmis,kion E.ypifes

>'oven,ner 18 -~_____j



When recorded mail to:

Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ. 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00, and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi DBA
Minefinder Gold, PO Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ. 85087

Hereby quit-claim to: Richard L Simmons and/or Carol M. Simmons,3400 E. Goddard #31A,
Cottonwood, AZ. 86326

All right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona.

Mining Claim Name: Midas #4 AMC #427317
Legal Description: S % of the SE % of the SW %, Section 27 T4N, R13W, Gila and Salt River Base
and Meridian, Arizona

Exempt per A.R.S. § 11-1134-A6
-n
--

1614 0

Dated : , i -n
· CID

LJ
0

' -0-----*

r©
4=-Grantor Grant@e c ,

State of Arizona }
}

County of Maricopa }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2,1 4day of December, 2014 by

e Go\- .
NOTARY P LIC
My commission expires:

».

4.,rZIPT # 3 543(-39-Li7 -- ~ &447,&1 TERRY SUESCHUMAN
i~,·GrR~'n MANY Pt to!~r · 5;tate of Arizoila

i hi»tf)3 FAARK()PACOUNTY
~ 4~ 4**// '7 ·,w (,ominission Exp'lfes

vbenmer 16,2018 ~__J



. 0

February 24, 2015

Hey Raeann.

This $10.00 check is for : Midas # 4 AMC # 427317 for Rick L Simmons and Carol M. Simmons

I promise I shall never use and/or again....LOL...thanks again.

i P.

RECEIPT # 60«j«/6



Steve Karolyi F**388·i! e
$0.480% Terry Schuman 9-W '13'.*.i,£

US POSTAGE49109 N 11th Ave , .' 1 ' I * 12.3 06250009336951
-5/·· 1-·· 1···v, i 4 r FIRST-CLASS

New River, Arizona 85087 - 
L 

85087E'.4. .,
r - C.- n ~ F€5~.iAl-In: Sgwin

BLM
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800

1, Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

i i._:i,; E 1 il lit / 1 ,//



Steve Karolyi
PO BX 74353 *

 I - ,- #22 - '*1-,1'Phoenix, Arizona 85087

RECE]V,-1ri ., ,

54 LEC 2 0 ID 3 21
BLM
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

1
85004442700 1 % #. i



Recgipt Page l of l
I -

4

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3200247
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3293752
Date of Transaction: 12/31/2014

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI
L_____11-PRICE I[

~FE)MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~QCD -2 1 - n/a - 11 20.00
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

CASES: AMC426105/$20.00 1--dn--1~--1
PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE: ICHEEK-RECERED]112/36)2614

NAME: RANGER GOLD EXPLORATION
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder 12/31/2014



' Recqipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3240883
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3335489
Date of Transaction: 03/03/2015

CUSTOMER:

EELELLELLESTEVE KAROLYI
C/O TERRY SCHUMAN

NEW RIVER,AZ 85087 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 1!TOTALIL_____dI__PRICE IL

1 111.00 |INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO, ONLY / | IQCD - 1 ~ - Wa- 1 10.001'IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1--AMOUNT:[10.00 POSTMARKED: 162/26/2015

-TYPEIICHEEKRECERED:03/62/2615

NAME: RANGER GOLD EXPLORATION
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http:VilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/3/2015
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At the request of
When recorded mail to:

Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ. 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of 10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve F. Karolyi,(DBA
Minefinder Gold) , PO Box 74353, Phoenix, Arizona 85087

Hereby quit-claim to: Rick L Simmons and /or Carol M. Simmons 3400 E. Godard Rd. Apt 31A,
Cottonwood, AZ.86326-5120

All right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona.

Claim Name: Midas #3 AMC # 427316
Legal Description: N % of the SE % of the SW %,Section 27 T4N,R13W GSRB & M Arizona

j
-Exempt per A.R.S. § 11-1134-A6 -2_ ./--1

---

CJrn . -92 , --1
/'11

Al ' L 3
- 11-101 01 

>

<0
Dated: 1:;-i

AJ , --3
(3 LU '1
'*-'lr

-C> CD , 1
611 1

1--

Grantor ve Karolyi Granree

State of Arizona }
}

County of Maricopa }

\, D BAThe foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this fl of No emb r,2014 by

En ¥ee L_V \ F'*---. -
NOTARY PUBLIC

01 DEC.05 20/4
11 My commission expires: Rn (1 rw -2-6 1 4-U /-0

RECEIPT # OFFICIAL SEAL
//4{j~> ANTONIO MARTINEZBY:-f (*1:6),41 NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona
<7>Zy** MARICOPA COUN FY
- My Comni. Exoires Feb. 6. 2015



Steve Karolyi 
PHOENIX AZ 852 5,·-~PO Box 74353 

.........7/4./ »6-*.'Phoenix, AZ. 85087

./ gy,-,ran='- 29.....--*
/41310,/dr1/lilimi,WIEENNEk.

?§111 NOV 20 1 2: 58

r.
1,1-Ev h k ZONtfLMOne North Central Avenue

Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

1 , 1 '1 1 ill 1 1 Ill i5!DOU:4:44.:5 0_1:_i , li , , " , 1



Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3173153
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3266001
Date of Transaction: 11/21/2014

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI
ll PRICE H I

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |1 1 111.00 1|MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED JUCASES: AMC427316/$20.00
~QCD-2 ~ - n/a- 1 20.001

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 16.061POSTMARKED: 11/19/2614

-TYPE:CHEEKRECERED:11/26/2614
-CHEEKNO:~

NAME: RANGER GOLD EXPLORATION ~
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

2 1--AMOUNT: 16.661#OSTMARKED: 11/19/2014
-TYPE:[CHEEK-RECERED: 11/26/2614

1--CHEEKNO: 13888
NAME: RANGER GOLD EXPLORATION I

PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US ~

REMARKS ~

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ~
of the official electronic record contained therein.

411/21/14



Sm c 413969
,

429357
927309

At the request of
When recorded mail to:

Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ. 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of 10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve F. Karolyi, PO Box
74353, Phoenix, Arizona 85087

Hereby quit-claim to: Kevin L Shafer, 5290 south cr 1200 east, Westport, Indiana
47283

All right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona.

Claim Name: Mayan Gold #1 AMC # 428468 73 ~ 52
Legal Description: NW % of Section 22, T4N, R7W 1 7

131 ir

Exempt per A.R.S. § 11-1134-A6 ---?< E Pi

2
5
 

5
!\/rXJ ir;-- -0

0 W 1
Dated: _&£21_li_____._ --- UJ

LU ; 1

652--O 7
------------Ill---I--*-Il--Ill.---Ill'.I-.lilli.ill-

Grantor Grantee

State of Arizona }
}

County of Maricopa }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this L Z of /J~ 4 4e. 2014 by

36-¥c W.&: ~NTERE~

NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires: A,1£ 0/ 201 CBY:--r'-- -

1 2523A Notalyputic-818/0¢Art- 1
RECEIPT 03_LIS 11 MARICOPACOUNTY ~My Colm#mK- |

August 10. nm



At the request of
When recorded mail to:

Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ. 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of 10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve F. Karolyi, PO Box
74353, Phoenix, Arizona 85087

Hereby quit-claim to: Timothy Colmereaur, 3113 Barton Agricola Rd., Lucedale, MS. 39452

All right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona.

Claim Name: Ute Gold #1 AMC # 429354 r.111
Legal Description: NW % of Section 17 TlON R2E -r I.-I. .-..

rn 35
-...Exempt per A.R.S. § 11-1134-A6 .< ,,:77

...--7

r .rn

N37, V»· 1il 0 L~.1 31Dated: _______s__I =E Tr -1-1
W , -3
64 5 7

Grantor Grantee

State of Arizona }
}

County of Maricopa }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 11_ of _ 94'64/~ 2014 by

154gc \,e~vro .

NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires: 0*u-~ l.,/ 20 , 6

M IOAN N. RATIU4*ECEIPT #
RY: No~ Pik· 0* d Arvi



,

At the request of
When recorded mail to:

Steve Karolyi
PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ. 85087

QUITCWMDEED

For consideration of 10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we e F. Karolyi,(DBA
Minefinder Gold),PO Box 74353, Phoenix, Arizona 85087

Hereby quit-claim to: Thomas E. Shaefer, 4419 Campus 81~crt°lorado Springs, CO. 80918

All right, title or interest in the following real propert itl#efd in Maricopa County, Arizona.

Claim Name: Golden Gem #3 AMC # 427312 6:6 1
Legal Description: S % of the SW % of SE % o ®)1~ lf, TlN, RaW GSRB & M.

-r

Exempt per A.R.S. § 11-1134-A6 m
Z

0

Dated:

Gr nt Steve Karolyi Grantee

State of zona }
}

Coun of Maricopa }

T e foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12- of November,2014 by

NOTARY PUBLIC
/ My commission expires: c 2 20/4

Nw 6266 #GLP/4-6 *6126/5

Atower ~ 322%14, ~41 1~MARICOMCOUNTY
My Ca'"/'*M 54-

ko~St 10. mm



.v.4-215**L ·.AN@=·Ur~-·W"-0- · *1*2~6. r =<

Steve Karolyi.
PO Box 74353 PHOENIX AZ 852 ,4* *+-
Phoenix, Arizona . p.-,2 NCY9 -,c/1.4 8''f),1 41 /

F':SE'~/En P.*.I~>u"'~
7 .

1614 NOV 1 14 P 3: 2 6
BLM

D-·- SHLX. ARIZONA One North Central Avenue

Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

85004442700 ,"11 „ " - '' , 'i
''



Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3170046
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3262818
Date of Transaction: 11/17/2014

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

~11,00 I~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / | |QCD- 3 |I -n/a- ~1 20.001
11 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1~-~~-TYPE:ICHEEKIRECEIVED:]B-1/14/26141
CHEEKNO: 3873

NAME: RANGER GOLD EXPLORATION
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

REMARKS
BLM RECEIVED 3 QCD DOCUMENTS AND A $20 CHECK VIA MAIL FROM CUSTOMER.

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

11/17/14



/*1 6 927 369

When recorded please return to:
Brandon Holley
252 N. Charlotte St.
Queen Valley, AZ 85118

QUITCLAIM DEED . 4

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 14'~ day of July, 2014 by first party Minefinder
Gold, whose address is P.0 Box 971., Black Canyon City,XZ85324 to second party, Brandon
Holley, whose address is 252 N. Charlotte St., Queen Valley, AZ 85118.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00
paid by the second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and
quitclaim unto the second party forever, all the right, title  interest and claim which the first
party has in and to the following described placer mining claims, in the County of Maricopa,
State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 427310 Golden Gem #1

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 AB

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day
and year first above written.

Si~ned, sealed and delivered:

nm.
r  1Tina Deters

C r.)Agent for Minefinder Gold ~ re

R 
OFIVF

30State of Arizona } Arizona -r-·.1

County of } _44\3 6,paJ  > 0 '3
- '1

On this ~f~lay of July, 2014 before me Tina Deters personally appeared, and proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity,
and that his signature on the instrument the person. or the entity upon behalf of which the
person acted, executed the instrument.

ACK-NV EDGED by m~/~and and official notary seal.

, 14®natur /~=15.=ME
5~ My~ZZZU=;es
'K~' 3*Otember 16 2015NTERE

J U - 0 j 40 11 1
BY:
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING I
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3083450
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3174749
Date of Transaction: 07/23/2014

CUSTOMER:
BRANDON HOLLEY
252 N CHARLOTTE ST
QUEEN VALLEY,AZ 85118-9642 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALI
II PRICE H I

1 1 111.001,NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ,ITRF/1 1~ - n/a - 1 10.0011 11 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
| CASES: AMC427310/$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
l AMOURT: 10.061POSTMARKED: 07/21/2014

1------TYPE:[CHEEK-RECERED: 167/22/2614
1--CHEEKNO:~

NAME: HOLLEY, KRISTEN A
252 N CHARLOTTE ST ~
QUEEN VALLEY AZ 85118-9642 US

REMARKS ~

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/23/2014
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When recorded please return to : 925499Fred Josephs
2548 W. Desert Inn Rd. 929929
Las Vegas, NV 89109

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 24'h day of April, 2014 by first party Tina Deters, whoseaddress is P.O. Box 971, Black Canyon City, AZ 85324, Steve Karolyi (POA attached) to second parties,Fred Josephs and Asher Josephs whose address is 25*IS W. Desert Inn Rd., Las Vegas, NV 89109.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid by thesecond party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto thesecond party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to thefollowing described placer and Iode mining claims, in the County of Mohave, State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 413774 Gold Basin South #3 NE % of SE % of Sec.34 T28N R18W GSB&M

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and yearfirst above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

:c /] A - , of«}g.1-944/i'\ 1
J»-----/

Tina Deters

State of Arizona } Arizona ,

County of }2
On this<! day of April~014 before me Tina Deters personally appeared, and proved to me on thebasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument andacknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature onthe instrument the per , r the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed theinstrument.

---ACK EDGED b
\I 

). 
/

'1 \V '

I ,

,friESZx STACIE PRIEST
1 tu '

1%~ Nobly public- Sate of AdzonaYAVAPAI COUNTYrHOZFV 'XI>·130Hd \' „,. " My Commission Expires March 28, 2018

81 :1 d OE adY t ! N
301=130 31415 ZV N-,.1

 FNTEA.zi~
03A130311

BY. »7

9t.1- 1



POWER OF ATTORNEY

1, Steve Karolyi, (d.b.a MineFinder Gold) hereby appoint Tina Deters as Attorney-in-fact, to sign all
papers and documents required to transfer my interest or interest of MineFinder Gold to the filing of,
and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of
Tina Deters.

Signed this c 37~S day of March, 2014

\
29

ZOI4 APR >
NJO

PHOENIX, ARIZ

Steve Karolyi w f~ nmo >T
d.b.a Minefinder Gold -4<

000

FFICEState of Arizona } Arizona 00

County of } Maricopa

On this ~36'day of March, 2014 before me Steve Karolyi personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACI~NOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal. r~
Nolly PubHO. All,0"" ~tr\ - • -
 -loom Coun:, /

i *CommIN- r

L/: '
Signature



When recorded please return to:
Jason Karpowich
P.O Box 3780
Site 315
Mesquite, NV 89024

QUITCLAIM DEED
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 248 day of April, 2014 by first party Tina Deters, whoseaddress is P.O. Box 971, Black Canyon City, AZ 85324, Steve Karolyi (POA attached) to second parties,Jason Karpowich and Donald Karpowich whose address is P.O Box 3780, site 315., Mesquite, NV89024.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid by thesecond party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto thesecond party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to thefollowing described placer and lode mining claims, in the County of La Paz  State of Arizona, to wit:
AMC # 414389 Golden Crown #12 SW /1 of SE 1/4 ofSec.5 T4N R13W GSB&M

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and yearfirst above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

«09>Rbje i e ~
Tina Deters

State ofArizona } Arizona

County of }

On this ~~ day of April, 2 4 before me Tina Deters personally appeared, and proved to me on thebasis of satisfactory evidenc to be the person whose name is subscribed to tile within instrument andacknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature onthe instrument the pers , o the entity up n behalf of which the person acted, executed theinstrumen

A GED b ~py h and ofici tary seal.

Z
' Sighatu 505144

 STACIE PRIEST81 1 d OE HdY IN Xji*23/ My Commission Expires March 28, 2018

Notary Public - State of ArizonaYAVAPAI COUNTY

301=110 31V1S ZV H03A13038

3 1,1*



POWER OF ATTORNEY

1, Steve Karolyi, (d.b.a MineFinder Gold) hereby appoint Tina Deters as Attorney-in-fact, to sign all
papers and documents required to transfer my interest or interest of MineFinder Gold to the filing of,
and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of
Tina Deters.

Signed this (47\0 day of March, 2014 lilli APR 30 
P
 

29

- -7
- 1

M AZ STATE 
FICE

RECEIVE~:Steve Karolyi

PHOENIX. ARIZGNAd.b.a Minefinder Gold

State of Arizona } Arizona

County of } Maricopa

On this-~~day of March, 2014 before me Steve Karolyi personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACI~NOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.
. 1

1 1, -0 re= 4-I

14 Commiallon Expir=
Jun/14 2017

L" r

Sighature



When recorded please return to:
David Grimm
4402 Rt. 819
Avonmore, PA 15618

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 28'~ day of FebruaIY 2014, by first parties Tina Deters
and Steve Karolyi, whose address is P.0 Box 971, Black Canyon City, AZ 85324 to second parties,
David F. Grimm and Noreen A. Grimm, whose address is 4402 Rt. 819., Avonmore, PA., 15618.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid by
the second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise. release and quitclaim unto
the second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to the
following described placer mining claim, in the County of La Paz  State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 427309 Martin Peak

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year
first above written.

-U
Signed, sealed and delivered:

0-V_71. T>*4 0
Tina Deters (POA Attached)

HOENIX. ARIZONA

m
il APR 30 

P
 

I: 2

M AZ STATE OFFICE
RECEIVE[1,

State of Arizona } Arizona
County of } Yavapai

-0

On this ~~ day of April, 2014 before me Tina Deters personally appeared, and proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that her signature on
the instrument the pers , r the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

1

L GED by m h nd and cial notary seal.

t
Sign ure STACIE PRIEST i

~ 51*ry Public - State of Arizona ~
YAVAPAI COUNTY 1

'../ My Commission Expires March 26, 2018



POWER OF ATTORNEY

1, Steve Karolyi, (d.b.a MineFinder Gold) hereby appoint Tina Deters as Attorney-in-fact, to sign all
papers and documents required to transfer my interest or interest of MineFinder Gold to the filing of,
and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of
Tina Deters.

Signed this 4<14 day of March, 2014

--477
SO

1014 APR 30 
P

LM AZ STATE

9;
Steve Karolyi e
d.b.a Minefinder Gold

PHOENIX. ARIZONA ro 25State of Arizona } Arizona -0 m

County of } Maricopa

On this -247 day of March, 2014 before me Steve Karolyi personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACI~NOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.
ATOINIINA BAROUTTA

M,Commimion Ell..

U ,
Signature



When recorded please return to:
E

Keidall Tiaker
2112 W. University Dr.
PMB 1130I
Edinburg, TX 78539-2862

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QU1TCLAU1 DEED,Executedth;324*dayofAp# 2014byS*putyMinelinderGok], whose
address is P.O. Box 971, Black Canyon City, AZ 85324, Steve Karolyi (POA attached) to second parties,
Kendall Tinker and Heather Lovett Bacon wilose :ad(Ims is 2112 W. University Dr„ PMB 1134
Edinburg, TX 78539-2862.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid by the
second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the
second party forever, all the right, title  interest and claim which the first party has in and to the
following described placer and lode mining claims, in the County ofMaricopa, State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 425505 Long Wash Gold NE % of NE M of Sec. 17 T4N RlOW GSB&M

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In W]TNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year
first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

43],(vik c.41*, . d y_j,e.2/2.2, STACIE PRIEST
Tina Deters- Agent YAVAPAI COUNTY

Notary PuNG. Stati ofA,tzons

\»*30' My Commission Expires March 28, 2018

State ofArizona 1 Arizona

County of } t~_

On this Lbay of MaRJ2014 before me Tina Deters personally appeared, and proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on
the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

N DGED y my and an official notary seal.

Sig atur

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

1014 JUN -3 
P
 12: 40

M AZ STATE 
FICE

RECEIVE~'

'# 64 I. ,

504 le 2611
»1
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When recorded please return to:
Kendall Tinker
2112 W. University Dr.
PMB 1130
Edinburg, TX 78539-2862

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 24'h day of April, 2014 by first party Tina Deters, whoseaddress is P.O. Box 971, Black Canyon City, AZ 85324, Steve Karolyi (POA attached) to second parties,Kendall Tinker and Heather Lovett Bacon whose address is 2112 W. University Dr., PMB 1130.,Edinburg, TX 78539-2862.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid by thesecond party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto thesecond party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to thefollowing described placer and lode mining claims, in the County ofMaricopa, State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 425505 Long Wash Gold NE 1/4 of NE % of Sec. 17 T43 RlOW GSB&M

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and yearnrst above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:
-L -Ir0 -Cr*~-A_ 977. 1.4.4-A 25~

Tina Deters <LUG')

RECEI> 0 H<State of Arizona l A,uona 2 u mR
County of f.af*d~ - mp

I. 77
ry. >1\)3On this (36~ day of April, 2014 before me Tina Deters personally appeared, and proved to meton tliZ'basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument andacknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature onthe instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed theinstrument.

KN GE by y and and o ¢ial notary seal.

,§254*a STACIE PRIESTu ~~ NotaW Public- State ofAdzona
YAVAPAI COUNTY*285* My Commission Expires March 26,2018

'

: A

1 1

1/ff'6(
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POWER OF ATTORNEY

1, Steve Karolyi, (d.b.a MineFinder Gold) hereby appoint Tina Deters as Attorney-in-fact, to sign all
papers and documents required to transfer my interest or interest of MineFinder Gold to the filing of,
and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of
Tina Deters.

Signed this c s/\0 day of March, 2014

/
-1-7

16'll APR 30 
P
 

1: 29

'_M AZ STAT 
FICE

REGIY~-/

HOENIX, ARIZONA

Steve Karolyi
d.b.a Minefinder Gold

State of Alizona } Arizona ~

County of } Maricopa

On this/2Wday of March, 2014 before me Steve Karolyi personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

AC NOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

A =*ma= Col4yCAROUTTA1 N-y Pt,bile . Alimna
, 4 /r-' *Commimion -

0 June 14 2017
L/ j ,

Sigklature
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When recorded please return to:
Steve Brock
3919 New Lebanon Dr.

, Otterville, MO 65348

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 24'h day of April, 2014 by first party Minefinder Gold to

second party, Steve Brock whose address is 3919 New Lebanon Dr. Ouerville, MO 65348.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid by the

second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, dod hereby remise, rele2se and quitchaim unto the

second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to the

following described placer mining claims, in the County of La Paz  State of Arizona. to wit:

AMC # 424431 Carmen's Gold #3 W M of NES of SE % Sec. 15 T43 RitWGSB&M

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year

first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

41-Em . ' 6 STACIE PRIEST
Tina Deters ~~ No#y Public. State ofA~ona
Agent for Minefinder Gold YAVAPAI COUNTY

*-14'Y Myeommission Expires March 28,2018

State ofArizona } Arizona
t

County of }

On this ay of May 2014 before me Tina Deters personally appeared, and proved to me on the

basis of satis actory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and

acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on

the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the

instrument.

AC ED D by my han and o no a

Sig e

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

1914 JUN -3 
P
 13 40

M AZ STATE 0 FICE
RECEIVED*

-hl/t



When recorded please return to:
Steve Brock
3919 New Lebanon Dr.
Otterville, MO 65348

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 248 day of April, 2014 by first party Steve Karolyi (POA
attached) to second party, Steve Brock whose address is 3919 New Lebanon Dr., Otterville, MO 65348.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid by the
second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the
second party forever, all the right, title  interest and claim which the first party has in and to the
following described placer mining claims, in the County of La Paz  State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 424431 Carmen's Gold #3 W M of NE M of SE M Sec. 15 T43 RllW GSB&M

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year
frst above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

5 1 K.Ord °F Yl bittbA ~ >

PHOENIX, ARIZON

NZ

1014 APR 30 
p

mTina Deters o
Agent for Steve Karolyi, POA attached >T

State of Arizona } Arizona 0
-

ST 
E OkFIC

rn
..

County of } 1 C (UAYUL JUA > N
-o rn

On this ~~. day of April,\2014 before me Tina Deters personally appeared, and proved to me on the
basis of satwfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on
the instrument the pers , or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

CKN GED an official notary seal.

STACIE PRIESTt:*ZZIN#*~~ No~ty Publ~-StateofArizonaYAVAPAI COUNTYe M*53/ My Commission Expires Mard, 28, 2018

11

11



.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

1, Steve Karolyi, (d.b.a MineFinder Gold) hereby appoint Tina Deters as Attorney-in-fact, to sign all
papers and documents required to transfer my interest or interest of MineFinder Gold to the filing of,
and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of
Tina Deters.

Signed this c «'ff day of March, 2014

-«7
30

Zilll APR 3 
P
 I: 29

CM AZSTA78'FIC
E

Steve Karolyi 0 8

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

d.b.a Minefinder Gold

State of Arizona } Arizona

County of } Maricopa

On this .Swday of March, 2014 before me Steve Karolyi personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

AC~NOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.
, 1

Motay P.*=6:==Il I1 0\ f/- 6 :'/Arimm.w

/ t &4Commia.lon eN,im p

1 ~rC-7~-~--W~,u„-~~~~.„0...'v-,1v'~~L'' 1
Sig~,ature
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When recorded please return to:
Rhonda L. Olsen
73450 Country Club Dr

' Spe 51
Palm Desert, CA 92260-8678

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 24m day of April, 2014 by first party Minelinder Gold to
second party, Rhonda Olsen whose address is 73450 Country Club Dr., Spe.51, Palm Desert, CA 92260-
8678.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid by the
second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the
second party forever, all the right, title  interest and claim which the first party has in and to the
following described piacer mining claims, in the County of La Paz, State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC#424430 Carmen's Gold #2 WMofSW 14 of SW 1/4 Sec. 14 T4NR11W GSB&M

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year
first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

.A.132*x STACIE PRIEST
Tina Deters YAVAPAI COUNTY

<~ No~Pubno-Stamolkizlia

Agent for Minelinder Gold \C@*Y My Commission Expires March 28, 2018

State of Arizona } Arizona

County of }7-
On this~~ay of May~2014 before me Tina Deters personally appeared, and proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidelice to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on
the instrument the person, or the entity tipon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

ACKNO DGED by y ha d and offi al notary seal.

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

1114 JUN - 3 
P
 12: 40

M AZEsulf ~FIC
E

tu

I ·04 41 1

ouu tb )01 3
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When recorded please return to:
Rhonda L. Olsen
73450 Country Club Dr
Spe 51
Palm Desert, CA 92260-8678

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 24'~ day of April, 2014 by first party Steve Karolyi ~POA
attached) to second party, Rhonda Olsen whose address is 73450 Country Club Dr., Spe.51, Palm
Desert, CA 92260-8678.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid by the
second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the
second party forever, all the right~ title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to the
following described placer mining claims, in the County of La Paz, State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC#424430 Carmen's Gold #2 W M of SW M of SW /4 Sec. 14 T4NR11W GSB&M

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year
first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered: -U ,-
Z 5
0

MA

z 3 Nll
m 3>
.-'

X t. En RTina Deters 6 tri
Agent for Steve Karolyi, POA attached > fiR

State of Arizona }Arizona -
>ASCounty of } 1LIULBL01- ID F7

On this (~~, day of April,~2014 before me Tina Deters personally appeared, and proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on
the instrument the son, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

EDGE an and offi i notary seal.

STACIE PRIEST,~ No~Publlo-StateofA~zona ~YAVAPAI COUNTY
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POWER OF ATTORNEY

1, Steve Karolyi, (d.b.a MineFinder Gold) hereby appointTina Deters as Attorney-in-fact, to sign all
papers and documents required to transfer my interest or interest of MineFinder Gold to the filing of,
and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of
Tina Deters.

Signed this c -/~ day of March, 2014 -0 9

/ =0--<7
LU

HOENIX, ARIZM
A

Steve Karolyi
d.b.a Minefinder Gold

0 P 
29

State of Arizona } Arizona

County of } Maricopa

On this,-21(7 day of March, 2014 before me Steve Karolyi personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same in his authorized capatity, and that his signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACI~NOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.
jj, 'A

r\In
1-_- -Jun/14»17 p

Signature



When recorded please return to:
Queen Ann's Salute, LLC
c/o Mark Hutchinson, Manager
P.0 Box 1592
Ormond Beach, FL 32175

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 248 day of April, 2014 by first party MineFinder Gold,
whose address is P.O Box 971., Black Canyon City, AZ 85324 to second party, Queen Ann's Salute
LLC, whose address is P.0 Box 1592., Ormond Beach, FL 32175.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid by the
second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the
second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to the
following described lode mining claims, in the County of Pinal, State ofArizona, to wit:

AMC # 425291 Peralta Gold SW V of Sec. 21 TIN RllE GSB&M

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year
first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered: I Z 3:0
>

Z * NX

~ W ~~Tina Deters > 0 >L'
Agent for MineFinder Gold -1<E D mm

N
State of Arizona } Arizona f 0 - fp

Z ·· m
A, 25

County of } --A/jo 1*14 -Om

On this(/1 day of April,4014 before me Tina Deters personally appeared, and proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on
the instrument the p , or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

ACKN EDG D b fficial notary seal.

STACIE PRIEST
Signatu e /~~ Ndary Publia- StateofArizona

YAVAPAI COUNTY
F,7., My Commission Expires March 28, 2018

»1



POWER OF ATTORN EY

1, Steve Karolyi, (d.b.a MineFinder Gold) hereby appoint Tina Deters as Attorney-in-fact, to sign all
papers and documents required to transfer my interest or interest of MineFinder Gold to the filing of,
and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of
Tina Deters.

Signed this c 7~1 day of March, 2014
71 0
Z .-*.- '/ 0 4 ---<7 m>>
EN
2< 4J

RES& E~FIC
E

Steve Karolyi > 0
 «2d.b.a Minefinder Gold N D

>1'0
State of Arizona } Arizona -0

County of } Maricopa

On this ..2*7day of March, 2014 before me Steve Karolyi personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

AC'fNOWLEDGED by my band and official notary seal.
1 4 AT..A *Maoi¥A----I

Al i,® NOE==. ii ....1.
ra,commINIon 8,1-''.*ji

Sighature



* . · Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior ~
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3020819
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3111028
Date of Transaction: 04/30/2014

CUSTOMER:
TINA DETERS
PO BOX 971
BLACK CANYON CITY,AZ 85324-0971 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII liTOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

1 111.00 IINOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 81EE-1_ILE

EUIEEL-----ITOTAL:$116.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 1---~6~:110.001POSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE:[CREDITCARDIIRECEIVED:1104/36/26141
NAME: DETERS, TINA

PO BOX 971
BLACK CANYON CITY AZ 85324-0971 US

1---CARDRO:1365aXXXXXX1Q4119 AUTH-CODE: 261927
NAME ON MINE FINDER GOLDCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/30/2014



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/6/2019

I lil li  11 1111 111111 11111111111 11 l ili l 11
Box Number= AZ15125

1 Ill IIH Ill 111 1111111 1 lili '1111 Ill Il l'1111111 1  1111 11111 111 mi lll I 1111111111111111111111 lill i li
Claim Begin-End: AMC427309-AMC427319

4 Annual Filings

111'llil l'llill'll Illil illill Il l'll AZ15125-16 AMC356595-AMC427389



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 7/11/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 36 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4441145 Printed For Lead File # AMC427309

Agency Tracking ID: 1556642037

Assessment Year: 2020 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 4/30/2019 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
MIDAS #2 AMC427315 AMC427309 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



' Receipt Page 33 of 61

U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  t h e  I n t e r i o r  

B u r e a u  o f  L a n d  M a n a g e m e n t

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

No: 4441145

Transaction #: 4560616
Date of Transaction: 04/30/2019___________________

CUSTOMER:
ISTEVE KAROLYI 
PO BOX 74353 
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC427315/$ 155.00

- n/a - 155.00

T O T A L :  $ 1 5 5 . 0 0

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 04/30/2019

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI 
PO BOX 74353 
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1112 AUTH CODE: 030977
NAME ON 

CARD: STEVE KAROLYI

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/11/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT


UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For M ining C laim  M ain tenance  Fee

□  THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION -  ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER 

NAME X /JtC4 L £  /J& M
ADDRESS l/J. ____^ ^  ^  _________

CITY Pik e A t f X _____________________  STATE &Z- ZIP

p h o n e # 3 6a0 3 _____

SEND RECEIPT TO [ j  Above address

j | Other ( In c lu d e  N a m e  a n d  M a i l in g  A d d re s s /!

AM C NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

M -th A S d t z i

________ / _____
x  )b,<&I-65 .0 6-

$ J 6j _ _

# of Claim/Site 

Each

Total Charged. .(INITIALS)

RECEIPT ± S 2 >

DATE STAMP zz.am
x
><
y>
■2KjoX
3>

I
t o
o

“0
p?
u>JD

0 3 3

- S
A <
o o
2]
c~>m

DATE

***** for OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

INITIALS VERIFIED

CEVb________  .

•

I m : -  : -



Receipt Page 1 of 1

U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  t h e  I n t e r i o r  

B u r e a u  o f  L a n d  M a n a g e m e n t

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

No: 4537996

Transaction #: 4658925
Date of Transaction: 08/20/2019____________________

CUSTOMER:
IlNICOLE GOSHORN 
2541 W GEORGIA AVE 
UNIT 94
PHOENIX,AZ 85017-2702 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING 
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE 
AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM 
MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC427315/$ 10.00

ADDITIONAL 
AMOUNT FOR 2020 
MAINT(l)

- n/a - 10.00

T O T A L :  $ 1 0 . 0 0

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/20/2019

NAME: GOSHORN, NICOLE 
2541 W GEORGIA AVE 
UNIT 94
PHOENIX AZ 85017-2702 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7754 AUTH CODE: 053118
NAME ON 

CARD: NICOLE GOSHORN

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/20/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
.

4 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 160 Of 723
(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4243251 Printed For Lead File # AM524222~

Agency Tracking ID: 1535040960

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/23/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

MIDAS #2 AMC427315 AMC427309 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 51 of 101

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4243251
Phone: 602-417-9200

ilrransaction #: 4358685
'Date of Transaction: 08/23/2018

STEVE KAROLYI

PnOENIX.AZ 85087 US

1 # 11QTY'

 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSI TOTAL~| PRICE ||

E~,W-UNAD.JUD,ONEAUTHNO. ONLY/~~
 1-11-1

- n/a - 11 155.001MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
|CASES: AMC427315/$155.00

--TOTAL:-§155.601

PAYMENT INFORMATION

INOTE: items-willappearoncredit-card-statementas-"BLMO-Mining-Elaim".
I i E--AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
11 E----FYPE:CREDiT-CARDRECEIVED:168/23/2018

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

E----CARDNO: 1XXXXXXXXXXXX5T65 AUTH-CODE:~
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

1--SIGNATURE:Ip--------------------------~~1

1 REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search'iscreen mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2018



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
e BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 2 Of 2 ~

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4238492 Printed For Lead File # AMC427309

Agency Tracking ID: 1534626789

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1
Paid On: 8/18/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
MIDAS #3 AMC427316 AMC427309 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 34 of 52

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4238492
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4353883
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2018

CUSTOMER:
CAROL M SIMMONS

COTTONWOOD,AZ 863265120 US

1-----11-UNITg-1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTAL1 1~ PRICE ]~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 ~1.00 ~NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED - n/a - 1 155.001

ICASES: AMC427316/$155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

-TYPE:CREDIT-CARDRECEIVED:108/18/2618
NAME: CAROL M SIMMONS

3400 E GODARD RD APT 31 A
COTTONWOOD AZ 863265120 US

F--CARD-NO:1 XXXXXXXXXXXX62471FAUTHEODE*67758--~
NAME ON ,CAROL M SIMMONSCARD:

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'iscreen_mode=RECEIPT 8/20/2018



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time. 8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 197 Of 316 ~

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4235411 Printed For Lead File #AMC427309/

Agency Tracking ID: 1534263322

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 8/14/2018 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

BBG #12 AMC425930 AMC425919 $155.00

GOLDEN GEM #3 AMC427312 AMC427309 $155.00

SIERRA GOLD #2 AMC429564 AMC429563 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 49 of 89

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PliOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4235411
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4350772
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2018

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS E SCHAEFER~4419 CAMPUSBLUFFS-L-1-------------1COLORADO_-SPRINGS.EB-8091-H!_L__________________________-1

E-----7-UNiT-11 QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 1~TAL~~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 11 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
INOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

F----irfEIIEWE6FF*Y--------IF--jiEFEiVEfFIFEEE5firl
NAME: THOMAS E SCHAEFER

~4419 CAMPUS BLUFFS COURT
ICOLORADO SPRINGS CO 80918 US

1---EARDNO: 1XXXXXXXXXXXX2779-,1UITI-CODIE116~F~~1
NAME ON TI-IOMAS E SCHAEFERCARI):

Rl'MARKQ

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion oithe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop()ap933. blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/16/2()18



· Run E·@te: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3966745 Printed For Lead File # AMC427309
Agency Tracking ID: 1504116287

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/30/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Fciaim Name - --- -BLM Serial No s Lead File No , , 1~ Amount Paici]
~  MI DAS #2 AMC427315 AMC427309 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 87 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3966745
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4076629
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYl
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE -7-ENITg-# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI1 ~1 PRICE lI 1
~~-~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-1 |11.()()|NOTNEW-UNADJUD~ONEAUl.HNO. ONLY/~~~/a-~~5.-11CASES: AMC427315/$155.00

1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1--11-1
PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".
1 [--AMOUNT:-155.66 POSTMARKED: IN/A

-TYPE: ICREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 168/36/2017
NAME: STEVE KAROLYI

P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1112-AUTH-CODE:11636931
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

E~~SIGNATURE:-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/5/2017



Run Date: 08/28/17 Run Time: 12:44 PM, . DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3957371 Printed For Lead File # AMC427309
Agency Tracking ID: 1503585019

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 08/24/2017 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

[Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid], '·A'4.
BBG #12 AMC425930 AMC425919 $155.001

$155.00 ~~ GOLDEN GEM #3 AMC427312 AMC427309 ,
~SIERRAGOLD#2 AMC429564 AMC429563 $155.00]

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 69 of 101

- United States Department of the interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3957371
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4067161
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2017

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS E SCHAEFER
4419 CAMPUS BLUFFS COURT
COLORADO SPRINGS,CO 80918 US

LINE -7-ENITF-# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI11 PRICE ~~
~---~~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

-n/a- ~1 465.001
CASES: AMC427312/$465.00 -JLI-31 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

-TYPE:[CREDI-rCARDRECEIVED]-1*Si56Ty-1
NAME: THOMAS E SCHAEFER

4419 CAMPUS BI,UFFS COURT
COLORADO SPRINGS CO 80918 US

-CARD-NO: XXXXXXXX5XX1007~AUTHCODE]11146855
NAME ON THOMAS E SCIIAE.FEltCARD:

L--EXPIRES: 07/2022

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017



..

Run Date: 08/09/17 Run Time: 02:20 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3922883 Printed For Lead File #AMC427309
Agency Tracking ID: 1501820324

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/03/2017 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

~Claim Na%<e <ify,·6 * BLM Serial No hs. Lead File No ,~SIAA, Am--unt Pa-iIil444%,e , , 96.31,~ MI DAS #3 AMC427316 'AMC427309 $155.00
| MIDAS  #4 . AMC4_27317 AM(427309 - ---~- $1_5_5.00]

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 37 of 63
I I

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3922883
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4032392
Date of Transaction: 08/04/2017

CUSTOMER:
CAROL M SIMMONS
3400 E. GODARD RD #31-A
COTTONWOODAZ 86326 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSH UTOTAL1__~__11 PRIC*_11
1-11-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1|MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1-11| CASES: AMC427317/$310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1--AMOUNT: 316.06--~11,OSTMARKED: IN/A
1~~~--TYPE:[CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 168/64/2017

NAME: CAROL M SIMMONS
3400 E. GODARD RD #31-A
COTTONWOOD AZ 86326 US

CARDNO. XXXXXXXXXXXX2767-AUTH-CODE.~
NAME ON CAROL M SIMMONSCARD:

-EXPIRES. 107/29~9

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Col lections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

littps://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'.iscreen_mode=RECEIPT 8/8/2017



, Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3643521 Printed For Lead File # AMC427309
Agency Tracking ID: 1472254992

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/26/2016 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

FEialm Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paidl
1 MI DAS #2 AMC427315 AMC427309 $155.00
~ GOLD STREAK #6 AMC427401 AMC427396 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 77 of 155

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3643521
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3747484
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2016

CUSTOMER:
RANGER EXPLORATION LLC
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~1 PRICE ~

1001|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
||MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1»11~-101

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

i AMOUNT: 310.60 POSTMARKED: N/A
1----TYPE:ICREDIT-CARD-RECEiVED:~

NAME: RANGER EXPLORATION LLC
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

[--CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5165-AUTITEODE: 1634F495
NAME ON RANGER EXPLORATION LLCCARD:

1--EXPIRES: 04/-2619

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search'?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3641794 Printed For Lead File # AMC427309
Agency Tracking ID: 1472138809

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 08/25/2016 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

[claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Am6Imt IGii-]
BBG #12 AMC425930 AMC425919 $155.00 ~
GOLDEN GEM #3 AMC427312 AMC427309 $155.00~

|_SIERRA GOLD #2 AMC429564 AMC429563 $155.ooj

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Acuulpt 1 6~66 -rL Ul 1 J J

,,

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3641794
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3745742
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2016

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS E SCHAEFER
4419 CAMPUS BLUFFS COURT
COLORADO SPRINGS,CO 80918 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALI1 II PRICE I I

11MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1---~OUATT: 1465.661POSTMARKED:113/A
F-----TYPE:[GREER-EARDRECERED:1108/25/2616-1

NAME: THOMAS E SCHAEFER ~
4419 CAMPUS BLUFFS COURT ~
COLORADO SPRINGS CO 80918 US

1---EARDNO: XXXXX)O~<XlfX&r3442-AUTHEODE:11001149
NAME ON THOMAS E SCHAEFERCARD:

F~~~EXPIRES: 166/2019

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



Run Date: 09/08/16 Run Time: 12:27 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3632563 Printed For Lead File # AMC427309
Agency Tracking ID: 1471366043

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/16/2016 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paidl
1 ELORO COYOTE #2 AMC400509 AMC400509 $310.00 ~
~ GOLDEN_GEM  W AMC427310 AMC427309 $155.00~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



I\-CURpl ' rage ZU 01 1 U J

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3632563
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3736374
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2016

CUSTOMER:
KRISTEN A HOLLEY
252 N. CHARLOTTE ST. 1
QUEEN VALLEY,AZ 85118 US 1

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII ITOTALI1----1-ERIT-11---1
11 PRICE 11

1--11-IF-1~ 1 ~11.001|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 4 -n/a- 1 465.00111MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
|CASES: AMC400509/$465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.001POSTMARKED: IN/A

NAME: KRISTEN A HOLLEY
252 N. CHARLOTTE ST.
QUEEN VALLEY AZ 85118 US

1--CARDNO:113506<10<100ma4147-1[--AUTHEODE:116149121
NAME ON KRISTEN A HOLLEYCARD:

1~~~~EXPIRES: 101/2019
F~~SIGNATURE:]-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/26/2016



Run Date: 08/25/16 Run Time: 05:50 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3620981 Printed For Lead File # AMC427309
Agency Tracking ID: 1470274086

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On 08/03/2016 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No
] MI DAS #3 AMC427316 AMC427309 $155.00

Amou-nt Paid

t_MI DAS #4 AMC427317 AMC427309 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 15 of 40

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3620981
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3724659
Date of Transaction: 08/03/2016

CUSTOMER:
CAROL M SIMMONS
3400 E. GODARD RD. 31-A
COTTONWOOD,AZ 86326 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALIII PRICE I I

1 IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11__IL-JL--1
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / li-1 1.00 1 ~1 - n/a- 1 310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT:316301POSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE:IEREDIT-CARDRECERED:168/03/2016
NAME: CAROL M SIMMONS

3400 E. GODARD RD. 31-A
COTTONWOOD AZ 86326 US

1---CARD-NO:W00EjiEX100166-AUTHEODE:116633781
NAME ON CAROL M SIMMONSCARD:

1--EXPIRES: 08/2618
F~SIGNATURE:11-----~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/11/2016



t

Attention BLM,

Ranger Exploration is hereby authorizing you to charge our American Express Executive Business
Credit Card for a total of $6,975 (45 claims at $155/claim). The card information is as follows:

406371 4(2739* 43/ 309
4/3502. 4*8/21 432933

0 -- 423622 4295-63 433557
915499 421 633 433603
4219/9 430355 4304/142'1309 450602-If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact me at rangergoldexploration@gmail.com

Thanks for your time,

Steve Karyoli

RECEIPT #633Jf-477X
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t

nAttention: BLM 4431310
'/431309: 1

AMC# 4413306 r
/428181-

430618
*30619
v430620
:430621.f

,/4295532
4429564 j
4425923
/423624
4411*510
44/8971
»406398
/429636 -
44306027
6430603

0 -264430604 .-I 
r-17 00

v430605 E g
< n430606
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u433605 T- b -
-0 ':3- 433606 3 -+
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Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3385477
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3483818
Date of Transaction: 09/03/2015

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~ L_-_____-_--_3 *F~BU
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH MAINT FEE

1 11 1.00 1 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT - 45 - n/a - 6975.00 6%,4
RECEIVED 2016
CASES: AMC428181/$6975.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will a pear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

E-----==El CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED:109/02/201
NAME: KAROLYX STEVE F

PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARDRO: 1XXX--3XXXXXX5605-AUTHCODE: 125005--1
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

9/3/2015



Receipt Page 1 of 1
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3382768
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3481082
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2015

CUSTOMER:
RHETT LYNCH
1710 E NIGHTINGALE LN.
GILBERT,AZ 85298 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALIILPRICE IL I
1 ~ 1.00 ~~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 5.MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 F---AMOUNT: 155.601POSTMARKED: IN/A
-ETYPE: CREDITEARD-RECEIVED: 08/31/2015

NAME: RHETT LYNCH
1710 E NIGHTINGALE LN.
GILBERT AZ 85298 US

1----CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3462-AUTHEODE: 16*A
NAME ON

CARD: RHETT LYNCH

-EXPIRES: 167/2616-1-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

/ 1 --11. ~ p ., , 11,1 it ii i t i i va p, v 1 1 c AL, u i i u c u s u # zo raer se ar e n f sc re en m n ri e =R 14 ( ' 1-, 1 1" 1 0 /6/n Al c
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Run Date: 09/08/15 Run Time: 09:20 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3381874 Printed For Lead File # AMC427309
Agency Tracking ID: 1440893089

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/29/2015 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
i

~ GOLDEN GEM #1 AMC427310 AMC427309
EL ORO COYOTE #2 AMC400509 AMC400509 $310.00

$1 ss.oo~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page loil

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3381874
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3480177
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2015

CUSTOMER:
KRISTEN A HOLLEY
252 N. CHARLOTTE ST.
QUEEN VALLEY.AZ 85118 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI1~ PRICE ~ 1
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 1 g-1 En En1 1 111.0011 4 - n/a- 1 465.001

11 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
| CASES: AMC400509/$465.00

--TOTAL:-§465.60

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

LAMOUNT]]R56[POSTMARKED:N/A
-FYPE:IEREDIT-CARDRECEREDOS/29/2015
NAME: KRISTEN A HOLLEY

252 N. CHARLOTTE ST.
QUEEN VALLEY AZ 85118 US

E--CARDNO:IREXXXXXXXXX6404-AUTHEODE:1~626-~
NAME ON KRISTEN A HOLLEYCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cizibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



Run Date: 09/08/15 Run Time: 09:20 AM
* DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3379119 Printed For Lead File # AMC427309

Agency Tracking ID: 1440679404

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/27/2015 Total Amount Paid: $155.00
-

{ Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid I
~OLDEN_GEM #3 AMC427312 AMC427309 4 $ 15_~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3379119
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3477376
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2015

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS E SCHAEFER
4419 CAMPUS BLUFFS COURT
COLORADO SPRINGS.CO 80918 US

[ERFir--1 r------Ir-Em-rir---1E-# - 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~
~~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-ENEW-UNADJUD.ONEAUTHNO. ONLY/ffILES-IELIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC427312/$155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 1--AMOUNT: 155.66------~1~RETMARKED: IN/A
FYPE:CREDIT-CARDRECEIVED:168/27/26-15

NAME: THOMAS E SCHAEFER
4419 CAMPUS BLUFFS COURT
COLORADO SPRINGS CO 80918 US

1--CARD-NO: XXXXXXXXXXX1668-AUTHEODE: 16673-1
NAME ON THOMAS E SCHAEFERCARD:

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm()ap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=U PDATE 9/8/2015



~4136»0906377 ~
-_ *B 9 41 86 1 79936231 1

qr?304 43Ls &264 L/IO666)
4*7396 95499 1-19.0 46-7 1

9B6I 0 9 9 9-3 8 91
MAINTENANCEFEE PAYMENT
Claimant Name: fyl \f\Q ih,4 542 r /37Aid - r-r; - >

Z SK
Address:3(-1 ~ 3* ) 6'~ 17- 

1 ..0 '.' CiDBLM -D i T

.'. Jcity: Ski/0* 4,1-*State: At . ZiP: -31.5 » 5 -0 *m. 6Telephone: 1 7 0 6-- / . :1cki' 
r-J 00

Stamp
0 Le

E-mail address: FFICE

Signature: 

UJ0 Check here if this is a change of address.
UNE AMC 

COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME 
TWP RNG SEC

NO. NUMBER 
DATA (lf available)

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: -i x $155 - - -'--1 {i,",1 -
-

~NTERE~ EJ----~----~Check No: 06)/ /'05- Init . --2~ZZL~____.
3ureau of Land Manageme4 SEP 6 2 26*' Receipt No.: . 31-277 7-9Arizona State office 6 0 G

For BLM Use Only
·,ww. blm.gov/azi

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 
I
CDClaimant Name: 1 , 3 . -

Address: C-Do 
: i E

RECEIVBLMcity:,51(1-0 16;Uk#Celate: AL zip: 95-321 Date rofT,Telephone: 6 - Stamp ~ 0 0 0
0 /4 77

E-mail address:
Z-
-

 0
SignatOr . 

w m0 Check here if this is a change of address.

UNE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TNP RNG SEC
NO. NUMBER DATA (lf available)

2 e -33 0' ~Er - 7. C . E?U Lt

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. ofelaims: le x $155 = 9 50
Check No: 60~ ~ GS-- Init. 6-63ureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 311r) 7_19Arizona State Office 
For BLM Use Only.vww.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
*A. C' 1 

... r--U CO

Claimant Name'. 11\\A.PA# Ackr-- ('*).MJ.
Address: 0

BLM ~~city*r k GIV On statekb zip: 833*t

ARZESCTEI

Date roTelephone: 0 r 1 7 0 Stamp . -0
E-mail address: 5 -0 ta'foSignat .

0

S0 Check here if this is a change of address.

UNE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
NO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

49 '8*2 204"66 A . :· 2 id*4 J J 6
JJIJ @W 30

6

1,5 -1\Aj 1-1
4 10 11

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 6~ x $155 = 13:FPE> Y
Check No: Col 106- Init. J56

3ureau of Land Management Receipt No. 3/ 1 7 77 1Arizona State Office 
For BLM Use Only.vww. blm.gov/ad

Form: MICF112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
A 1Claimant Name: 1YlnE£i£~ki=Uzld_-:_ PHOENIX. ARIZ

AddressF ) \ 
>

'MA

BLM 5 Npocityt~k~&*n-state: AL ZIP: 25-~1~~ Date 1\) C/)~Telephone: CS>- :- D Stamp :S*E-mail address: 
00Signall*£2: 

~ w ~El Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
NO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 *\F'e\ : 60*A #= 1% ME llc
2  u :14 16 € 16
4  eCrit(67 '0,144.3 \S
5 E.ad*, S 1115 (1
6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 6 x $155 = 1 1-1
Check No:60 1 C o Ef~[nit. 52)

3ureau of Land Management Receipt No.: _*~lj_.1779Arizona State Office
For BLM Use Onlyvww. blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

' LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
.

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3117779

Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 3209569 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate ofTransaction: 08/29/2014

CUSTOMER: El, 2 .,) , ,

MINE FINDER GOLD
PO BOX 971
BLACK CANYON CITY,AZ 85324-0971 US

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~1 PRICE ~l

1 1 Ill.001~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ||MAINT (23) | ~ - n/a - ~ 3565.00I'MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED |12015

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 ~A-MOW-~:3565.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

ETYPE:1!CHECKLIEEECEIVE6110-8/29/2014
CHEEKNO: 001105

NAME: MINE FINDER GOLD
PO BOX 971
BLACK CANYON CITY AZ 85324-0971 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/29/2014



6 ' 99% 9
1 «999

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT de &Claimant Name: , \ . 66] 8 - .- 0

0Address: . BLM X ro
G) NJD

City: Elock_(43¥Lstate: &3 zip: 5 3 24 Date > -0 jNED
Telephone: (2 9 - 1 - 3'2_90 Stamp /140 71 P*Ti

00E-mail S. 0 
94 77Z 77

Sign ure~
m

0 Check h ~ this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (lf available)

c2613- Ibblo'YBA 4 §1 0 w \9

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Fonn MCF114. No. of Claims: x $155 =4 l05 -
Check No: 5- 1 45 Init. - _-56

_51 791_53ureau of Land Management Receipt No.: '/
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlyvww.blm.gov/azi

Form: MCFI12
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Receipt Page 1 of 1
..

* United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3117785
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3209575 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 08/29/2014
CUSTOMER: - 19

MINE FINDER GOLD
PO BOX 971
BLACK CANYON CITY,AZ 85324-0971 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALII H PRICE II I
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1 Ill.OOIIlIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 112015 ~~ - 11/a - ~ 465.00~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 ~465.601POSTMARKED: N/A

-TYPEli-C~ECE----------11-RECEIVED:08/29/2614

NAME: MINE FINDER GOLD
PO BOX 971
BLACK CANYON CITY AZ 85324-0971 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder 8/29/2014



19&6104 9063-77
-9 27309 9/399 4

qa99S9
Y GL<5-49 9

9MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: S~~4*-*i« Ackl .IIIAddress: 
S S d~BLM

Date
r,o CD

Telephone: 0 6 - - 1\0 741610 Stamp ~, .0 mE-mail_ad.dpes~-_ 30 - .rU
052 W

4. 
STATE OFF 

E

0 Check here if this is a change of address.
CO

UNE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
NO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1  '.3,Mkt -~- ..9 c i:)_ .e> AL- I~]3 t '6 1 6 IS 1-02 
\s \ 6 -3 4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 0 x $155 = 0 52(--
pNTERE~ 111]~]1~3ureau of Land Management i I Receipt No.: 31 / 9 676 7Arizona State Office 

~ For BLM Use Only
I SEP 6 2 2054 a aMw.blm.gov/az/ b. 067

-

Form: MCF 112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



.

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

-0 ZgClaimant Name: f*04'\Ci*\ Ae r- Go \3 - 
.=0 .....0Address: 53 - 9 0 01 ~ m 2

BLM Z $35city:E>\eck (lryf~ state:f© ZidNS*s-4 Date 3 -4

RECEIVED

Telephone: 6 C - \6 - 3290 Stamp J>
E-mail address: 

N
0 9

3 
z

Signa«t '

AZ S ATE OFFICE

CO
0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
NO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1 In _
List additional daims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 5> _ x $155 = 5 I U _. .

Check No: ||0 Init. ,-
3ureau of Land Management Receipt No.: ~ 69Arizona State Office 

For BLM Use OnlyNww.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: 81+,.,icd.IC--_<W~~ -
,1Address: 1--12 0 6/ C

BLMCity:t\(1_{_\(-~CLE-K&02;istate: 2\0 Zip: 5 _2113 Date 3 1= 50CDTelephone: (I Or -716 3 52(-.0 Stamp N
-0

E-mail address:

DHOEN X AR ZO 4

1 
STATE OFF C

ECEIVEDSignature: -0
LA

0 Check here if this is a change of address.
> 0LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 5 ...x $155 = ' ,/ Cul -
1 /Check No:(C' /|0 Init. _.2)

3ureau of Land Management Receipt No.: *lk'-2.frf'Arizona State Office 
For BLM Use Onlyiww.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF[ 12
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



..

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
Claimant Name: (\»rie-R(*r- ADM -
Address: 3 1

BLM

PHOENIX. ARIZO A

2014 AUG 29 
P
 3

M AZ  
T 

FFI E

city~#fk (14»1__state*Z/. Zip: *29*EL Date ...mTelephone: 6- '. 3619 Stamp
E-mail addr s: 

Arn
00

Signat(~
0 Check here' this is a change of address.

00LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
NO. NUMBER DATA (lf available)

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 13-  x $155 = 31 Oyl_
Check No: 667)-6Tuit. Sc--_ _3ureau of Land Management Receipt No. 431 l '71 69Arizona State Office 
For BLM Use Only,vww.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



1\-ULCipl

Page 1 of 10 ,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3117769Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 3209558
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2014

CUSTOMER:
MINE FINDER GOLD
PO BOX 971
BLACK CANYON CITY,AZ 85324-0971 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALIU PRICE I

1 ~11.0011 ,| - n/a - | 2015.00
1' 1|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ZIMAINT 6) |1 11MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 12015

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1----TYPE: ICHEEK-RECEIVED: 168/29/20~4

NAME: MINE FINDER GOLD
PO BOX 971
BLACK CANYON CITY AZ 85324-0971 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/29/2014



.

Run Date: 08/27/14 39 Run Time: 10:10 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 900599
MINING CLAIMS 927309

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3110315
Agency Tracking ID: 1946728246

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2Assessment Year: 2015

Paid On : 08/24/2014 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

j Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No « Case Type Amount Paid
| ELORO COYOTE #2 AMC400509 AMC400509 ~ 384201 J $310.00
GOLDEN GEM #1 AMC427310 AMC427309 ' $155.00 ]

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 oi 1

- United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3110315
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3202014
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2014

CUSTOMER:
KRISTEN A HOLLEY
252 N. CHARLOTTE ST.
QUEEN VALLEY,AZ 85118

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

1 11.00 1 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 4 -n/a- 1 465.001
IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC427310/$465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1---AMOUNT: 465.661POSTMARKED:IIN/A
-TYPE: CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 168/24/2614

NAME: KRISTEN A HOLLEY
252 N. CHARLOTTE ST.
QUEEN VALLEY AZ 85118

1--CARDRO:1156~~~355064641[--AUTHEODE:11046613--1
NAME ON KRISTEN A HOLLEYCARD:

-EXPIRES: 163/2616

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/27/2014



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/6/2019

1 ill 1 1111111111 l ili 11 1111111111 11 l ili lll
Box Number= AZ15125

1 Ill Ill Ill 111 111111111111111111 li 11111111 1 lil il 1111 1111 11 1 111 1111'll I ill' 111111111111  Ill I lil li li
Claim Begin-End: AMC427309-AMC427319

5 Miscellaneous

Ill'llilillillilll Illilillilillilll AZ15125-16 AMC356595-AMC427389



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/6/2019

Box Number= AZ15125

1 ill lili 1111111111111 Ill 111111111111111 lili ll'11111111 11 11111111111 1111111111 Ill Il Ill l illi 1 111 il li
Claim Begin-End: AMC427309-AMC427319

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'lli lll'llilll Illil illill 111'll AZ15125-16 AMC356595-AMC427389



~|~~ING CLAIM STATUS RE~RT
Data Entered : 2-12510- 014 frA MTP Checked By : *f{5-

GEO Checked By: 614

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AMC *27809 thru AMC - 44 -73 /9
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE
Location Fee @ $34 = ~ 3 -74__~ ~ PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 220

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 140 = $ 1640
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $ / *0
TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL 5

(10TOTAL ACREAGE : ~') t-~o to Per Claim Other Fees $ '70( placer Only) 
Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: cS- TOTAL $ -.

3344-
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter [~] Mail [ ] TIMELY FILED: Yes [%] No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T L/- A) R '3k) SEC 0771
T /N R *VJ SEC 00 1
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [)<] FOREST SERVICE [ 1 SUBJTO PL 359: Yes [ 1 No [ 1
WILDEANESS AREA [ 1

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ 1 sx[ ] px[ 1 OTHER [ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] NO [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ 1 PARTIALLY VOID [ 1 PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ] c,/SU.OTHER [ 1 
.4, .,;,4 aej- r.10

6 ' 7 - IMI '.,u. -_ ci-Lil u.'·1 C.ZE C AN

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE "1 ·:13·14 INITIALS RT



RECEIVED
B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE

10111 FEB 21 P 2: 10

PHOENIX. AZ

U



When recorded please return to:
Minefinder Gold
P.0 Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

location Notice !O, Association Placer Ilming Claim

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this Ist day of December 2013
located a placer mining claim in La Paz County, State of Arizona.

The name of this claim is the Martin Peak and is situated in the SE 1/1 of
the SE 44, Section 27, Township 4N., Range 13W., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian,
Arizona.

The locators ofthis claim are:

Steve Karolyi and Tina Deters
P.0 Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent
monument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;

Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted: then 50 feet north
to the center ofthe north end line, then 660 feet east to the northeast comer, then 1320 feet
south to the southeast corner, then 1320 feet west to the southwest corner, then 1320 feet
north to the northwest corner, then 660 feet east to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this 1st day ofDecember, 2013

8.LLocator(s) C=3

* #~- hI
-rl

rn-r Steve Karolyi 0 e A4
./ 9-77 1\) (.-0:n

L.0 7 b . I , Tina Deters «.--0 1--:ri
> 00
1-·~-1 N- -71

- CD
1\) m



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placerc~-- 1 mile -

/ 1
,

1 11 1
1
i

,

NW NE

B.L.M.-Tl

(D mC co ,#Fl- ID ·1 m7" 4 (00E u _ 4 mr- >< 22U r~1171
C0iv N 71

·· -11SW 4 ' I.
- CD
Nm

1 6 12>.2-0/,1
1 1
I I

1
1 ;
1 ,

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet Zk
i ht-\ A\4 AV1. The above map depicts the iv jai 411 1 1-(fu- & mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

17 , Township + R , Range lS VL , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
LA 842- County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2- " A 23 X ZI- / 106 6 d-"15 6 9 +il ri .,( 1 1 Otte ..j-ar ,
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When recorded please return to:
Minefinder Gold
P.0 Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

locanon Notice tor Placef mining Claim
Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this ist day of January, 2014located a placer mining claim in Maricopa County, State ofArizona.

The name of this claim is the Golden Gem #1 and is situated in the S M of theSW 14 of SW 1/4 of Section 1, Township IN., Range SW., Gila & Salt River Base andMeridian, Arizona. 
03
r-The locators of this claim are: 

-'·r- m -r= DJ1 '170 0 4%''r-nSteve Karolyi rn'.1 r.2 53 24D.B.A MineFinder Gold
mm -- -0 O07 
-17

MineFinder Gold r.,4 19 -7P.O. Box 74353 ...-. OW rnPhoenix, Az. 85087

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanentmonument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows; 1
Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted: then 50 feet east tothe center of the east end line, then 330 feet north to the northeast corner, then 1320 feetwest to the northwest comer, then 660 feet south to the southwest corner, then 1320 feeteast to the southeast comer, then 330 feet north to the point of beginning.
Dated andposted onthe ground this ist day ofJanuary, 2014Locator(s) rC 4-Al '11 ~ f.1+ 1 1 j) -.- Tina Deters (agent for Minefinder Gold)



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ()~

A--- 1 mile ----0
1 1
1 1
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1
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B.L.M.N\A/ NE

1 m
ile

~IFI*

00

- 0
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1
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1

1 1

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the /-k Iden Aer,136 I mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
-1 , Township I ki , Range E \d , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

(~arl COML, County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2."Xl"bjord

&. 1- 05,4-5 \.00*in , Ab,  e idc <./
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When recorded please return to:
Minefinder Gold
P.0 Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

location Notice M, Macer Mining Claim
Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this ist day of January, 2014located a placer mining claim in Maricopa County, State ofArizona.

The name of this claim is the Golden Gem #2 and is situated in the S M of theSE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 1, Township IN., Range SW; Gila & Salt River Base and
coMeridian, Arizona.

-nThe locators of this claim are: -7 33
33 97 lit-~1
9,3 r.3 :A'~/4Steve Karolyi

D.B.A MineFinder Gold . I

1/11
CD 0

re
.. $, 7

MineFinder Gold
- CDP.O. Box 74353 

LJ r-r 1Phoenix, Az. 85087

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanentmonument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;
Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted: then 50 feet westto the center of the west end line, then 330 feet north to the northwest corner, then 1320feet east to the northeast corner, then 660 feet south to the southeast comer, then 1320 feetwest to the southwest comer, then 330 feet north to the point of beginning.
Dated and posted on the ground this 1St day of January, 2014Locator(s)

c Tina Deters (agent for Minefinder Gold)



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer <~~  1---- 1 mile --7
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet zi
1. The above map depicts the (/1& IC je n (6 le/19* 2.-' mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

1~ , Township j N , Range 8 G , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,Mdri (op a_ County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 12' M V )(4 1 LXXL;

3066-1-5 4 566\06 n.1060 -~ar<..
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCFIOOR
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When recorded please return to:
Minefinder Gold
P.0 Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

location Nollee fer Maeer Milling Claim
Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 1st day of January, 2014located a placer mining claim in Maricopa County, State of Arizona.
The name of this claim is the Golden Gem #3 and is situated in the S 1/2 oftheSW 1/4 of SE 41 of Section 1, Township iN., Range SW., Gila & Salt River Base andMeridian, Arizona.

CO
The locators ofthis claim are: Z014$ 63:Steve Karolyi 4 m 6> mCD [:27 4, El'lD.B.A MineFinder Gold 

Es N C.,; O11'rrl
--

1-1 1MineFinder Gold · -6 m flP.O. Box 74353 >
N B.) "91Phoenix, Az. 85087 ·. 71

-- 0
L.J 0 1The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanentmonument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;

Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted: then 50 feet east tothe center of the east end line, then 330 feet north to the northeast corner, then 1320 feetwest to the northeast corner, then 660 feet south to the southwest corner, then 1320 feeteast to the southeast corner, then 330 feet north to the point of beginning.
Dated and posted on the ground this 19 day of January, 2014Locator(s) r

-.· 1 ! / Al. vE rL Tina Deters (agent for Minefinder Gold)



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer~,~4~ 1 mile ,
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1. The above map depicts the (461 den 612 /7'7-~ 3 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

~ , Township ~ /\~ , Range ~ u,/ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
__1--1.£GE-,/A,A~--___ County, Arizona.

d 4 V , ' It 4 f ij \ B;\ -l2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 6.- /- 3, m JUU 37- s-fs «th ser) bed 'leW -inrs.
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When recorded please return to:
Minetinder Gold
P.0 Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

Location Notice for Placer lining Claim
Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 1st day of January, 2014located a placer mining claim in Maricopa County, State of Arizona.

The name of this claim is the Golden Gem #4 and is situated in the S 1/2 of theSE % of SE 94 of Section 1, Township iN., Range 8W., Gila & Salt River Base andMeridian, Arizona.
CO
r-The locators of this claim are: 

:25 IX
mc mSteve Karolyi 
m B.>
CD co 54 ! 4D.B.A MineFinder Gold .1-#. - 421

U n7 f.- iMineFinder Gold > 00P.O. Box 74353 N 19 21
Phoenix, Az. 85087 . 0

.cm
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanentmonument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;
Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted: then 50 feet westto the center of the west end line, then 330 feet north to the northwest corner, then 1320feet east to the northeast corner, then 660 feet south to the southeast corner at the brass capfor section 1, then 1320 feet west to the southwest corner, then 330 feet north to the pointof beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this 1st day of January, 2014
Locator(s)

Tina Deters (agent for Minefinder Gold)



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the 672 10/En Am*4 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township / M , Range ~ _ rd , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
_MAria» County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: _2/1 0'%1- ' Lijarl_ - L.) iNH Seci 6 +7'. . /A

.3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When recorded please return to:
Minelinder Gold
P.0 Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

lognion Notice for ASSOCIatiOn Macer mining Claim
Notice is hereby giventhattheundersigned have onthis ist day of December 2013located a placer mining claim in La Paz County, State of Arizona.

The name of this claim is the Midas #1 and is situated in the N 1/5 ofthe NE S of the SE 1/4, Section 27 (projected), Township 4N., Range 13W., Gila & SaltRiver Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locator of this claim is: 3
C->

0Steve Karolyi -n8 Q E] EMD.B.A Minefinder Gold rri . 0 COP.0 Box 74353 f\) 11! j
Phoenix, AZ 85087

-03> 00N 19
--

--- 0-1cri rnThe locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanentmonument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;

Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted: then 50 feet westto the center of the west end line, then 330 feet north to the northwest corner, then 1320feet east to the northeast corner, then 660 feet south to the southeast comer, then 1320 feetwest to the southwest corner, then 330 feet north to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this ist day ofDecember, 2013

Locator(s)
1

2 1 Steve Karolyi-7

L/ , 6



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the M\&3411 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)~2-1 , Township 4 0 , Range #3 Ld , Gila and Salt River Base and MeAdian,bc<fa County, Arizona.

n /1.. - /,1, A2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2- F Z. S '-r (/6 6 ed
6) Sts 944 5 0~-4\ 0( yl .la--1 -1~zic

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When recorded please return to:
Minefinder Gold
P.0 Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

location Notice !01 Association Plager Blining Claim
Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 1st day of December 2013located a placer mining claim in La Paz County, State ofArizona.

The name of this claim is the Midas #2 and is situated in the S 1/& ofthe NE V  ofthe SE 14 , Section 27 (projected), Township 4N., Range 13W., Gita & SaltRiver Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locator of this claim is: 1014 FEB

.Steve Karolyi 
CD

R

D.B.A Minefinder Gold 1--1 NP.0 Box 74353 ---,< :El IF]Phoenix, AZ 85087 - U3> CDO
N W 4

--

- n
crl r.rl

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanentmonument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;

Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted: then 50 feet westto the center of the west end line, then 330 feet north to the northwest comer, then 1320feet east to the northeast corner, then 660 feet south to the southeast comer, then 1320 feetwest to the southwest corner, then 330 feet north to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this 1st day ofDecember, 2013

Locater(s) 3

Steve Karolyi+ 
C



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the UVU UU>-1 __ _- mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

__21 . Township _4 N  Range 15 \4 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

-:81E1_Ella- County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: __LL_L_ _ t. -7,Lc--

-5 S 44 3 , Aibed 11704-1 -1-zi 5.
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When recorded please return to:
Minefinder Gold
P.0 Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

location Notice for Association Plaeer lining Claim
Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 1St day of December 2013located a placer mining claim in La Paz County, State of Arizona.

The name of this claim is the Midas #3 and is situated in the N M ofthe SE 94 of the SW /1 , Section 27 (projected), Township 4N., Range 13W., Gila & SaltRiver Base and Meridian, Arizona.

-
The locator of this claim is: 

-1-7
-U

0 01Steve Karolyi
09 roD.B.A Minefinder Gold -.P.0 Box 74353
> 600

Phoenix, AZ 85087 1-4 r» .31
--- cn

cn rn
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanentmonument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;
Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted: then 50 feet westto the center of the west end line, then 330 feet north to the northwest corner, then 1320feet east to the northeast comer, then 660 feet south to the southeast corner, then 1320 feetwest to the southwest corner, then 330 feet north to the point ofbeginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this Ist day ofDecember, 2013

Locator(s)

t, f Steve Karolyi



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the ~_Ujxljs,-~,-~~ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
'2-7 , Township J. _*L_-, Range _Ll_ _*L_, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

''2 , 1

LLZ PDZ County, Adzona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Z " >< /2-f >< 4' AJOck<~DOS +S '' 1 7 Strbe 7 62 4/
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When recorded please return to:
Minefinder Gold
P.0 Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

location Notlee,or Association Plager mining Claim
Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 1St day of December 2013located a placer mining claim in La Paz County, State of Arizona.

The name of this claim is the Midas #4 and is situated in the S 1/1 ofthe SE /4 of the SW %4, Section 27 (projected), Township 4N., Range 13W., Gila & SaltRiver Base and Meridian, Arizona.

COThe locator of this claim is: N -
--

Zr --U
*77 --Steve Karolyi 

C) CO ,  3
r-,7D.B.A Minefinder Gold r  v«i
r..)P.0 Box 74353 

:~I I  .<Phoenix, AZ 85087
>
N N

- Cl
Cn rnThe locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanentmonument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;

Beginning at a wood post where a copy ofthis notice is posted: then 50 feet westto the center of the west end line, then 330 feet north to the northwest corner, then 1320feet east to the northeast corner, then 660 feet south to the southeast corner, then 1320 feetwest to the southwest corner, then 330 feetnorth to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this Ist day ofDecember, 2013

Locator(s) ,
/-n .--7

Steve Karolyi



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the I A \\da.5 4 4 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

251 1 Township 4 Ki , Range /3 \Al , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,1'4 -Rl& County, Arizona . 7 11 ,/ 1 / 1 / f A- ' , 72. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: » 2- »' 7< i ll_ /lky'last.5 7 14{~3 Ecr be J e YEL 6Cc. 9 .
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When recorded please return to:
Minefinder Gold
P.0 Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

location Notice mr Assoclation Placer Mining Claim
Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this Is' day of December 2013located a placer mining claim in La Paz County, State of Arizona.

The name of this claim is the Midas #5 and is situated in the N M Ofthe SW 1/4 of the SW /4, Section 27 (projected), Township 4N., Range 13W., Gila & SaltRiver Base and Meridian, Arizona.

~ SThe locator of this claim is: -.71 .(::. --
rnSteve Karolyi mCD 00 4

D.B.A Minefinder Gold -« fP.0 Box 74353

I 16: .\/

Phoenix, AZ 85087 > c uN CO --2
- nc- m

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanentmonument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;
Beginning at a wood post where a copy ofthis notice is posted: then 50 feet westto the center of the west end line, then 330 feet north to the northwest corner, then 1320feet east to the northeast corner, then 660 feet south to the southeast comer, then 1320 feetwest to the southwest corner, then 330 feet north to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this ist day of December, 2013

Locator(s)<«
/

f./

0- -« C /1 Steve Karolyi



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer+4f---- 1 mile ----0

1 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
f
1

09
'-

-O Y..NW NE -02.3 rn
n j

I F},

1 m
ile - :4' '

--

C. 2,N AD -ri
'* -11

SE G A

1 
1/ 
11 
4

I 
1

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the Ric\ofs *e mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

*21 , Township 4 AJ  Range / 3 \Al , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
al County, Arizona.

2 . The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows : S, A Z.-·, A 7 IA- C )/1066 +5 60 iq-h Scribe «f 6 -44 -/-d cfs,
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When recorded please return to:
Minefinder Gold
P.0 Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

Ilocation Noticele, Association Place, mining Claim
Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 1St day of December 2013located a placer mining claim in La Paz County, State of Arizona.

The name of this claim is the Midas #6 and is situated in the S M ofthe SW 14 of the SW 14 , Section 27 (projected), Township 4N., Range 13W., Gila & SaltRiver Base and Meridian, Arizona.
03The locator of this claim is: z

.-O
~ .3 EfC Or) =Steve Karolyi 

rn r© - ··, 9D.B.A Minefinder Gold
-1 ...P.0 Box 74353 -:. - --4, 1

. 71 riFIPhoenix, AZ 85087 > 6 0
N 

31
--n

a- rn
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanentmonument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;
Beginning at a wood post where a copy ofthis notice is posted: then 50 feet westto the center of the west end line, then 330 feet north to the northwest corner, then 1320feet east to the northeast corner, then 660 feet south to the southeast corner, then 1320 feetwest to the southwest corner, then 330 feet north to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this 1st day ofDecember, 2013

Locator(s),, .

Steve Karolyi



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer ~47-- 1 mile --f
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet Zk
1. The above map depicts the 01\ 285 4 le mining daim, which is located in Section (s)
21, Township _ZL _L, Range _123-, Ijd_ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
1-_R Pra- County, Arizona.

, 83 D Ocll2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 19 li Z-- 1< '63+6 j©k lt<ic) 55( ri bed{ 6. d try,
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 02:05 PM RUN DATE: 02/21/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 001 ON 008OW

Section = 001, 999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 02:05 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/21/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZAR 0031315A
Total Case Acres: 8.512

Casetype Case Disp 14 001 ON 0080W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
286203 AUTHORIZED 001 PROT N2N2;



RUN TIME: 02:04 PM RUN DATE: 02/21/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 004ON 013OW

Section = 027,999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 02:04 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/21/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 024444
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 0130W Sect Sur TvD Sur Num Sui[ Subdivision Act Pend
380913 EXPIRED 027 ALIQ ALL;



UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 13 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PRORACTION DIAGRAM NO 19 OFFICIALLY FILED 12/07/1959

LA PAZ COUNTY T SN STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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FOR ORDERS A ~ ···, ~ ~0POSI OR USE CF
UN,DENTFIED LANDS IRDRAA -02 CASS]nCATION.
MINERALS. WATER AND/OR ORER /LED C PURPOSES.
REFER TO iNDEX OF M:SCELLANEGUS DOCUMENTS
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PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH RANGE 8 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PRO1RACTION DIAGRAII NO 20 OFFICi ALLY FILED 12/7/1959

MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
LO,IER S~OPAN FIELD OFFICE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DEPOSAL OR USE OF
UN'DENIRED LANDS *MHE)RAWN FOR CLASIFICAION.
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 REFER TO IDE/ OF ISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS
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